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Natiomal (62ngrquhir Magazine

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20038

ROBERT E. GILKA
DinECTON OF PHOTOGRAPHY

May 1, 1968

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Just understand that I still luv ya, Jerry,
even if I don't agree with your stand on rights.

Sincerely,

REG :ds

ResusAL o
AQCPT AssiswT
becouse oF
SRIBHTE 1ssu&




National Geograplic Magazine

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20036

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIAECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

April 22, 1968

Mr, Jerry Greenberg
6840 S,W, 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Dave Bridge has talked to you about doing a couple
of days of work on the hydro lab about May 2. This letter
is simply to make the agreement more formal. We will pay
the standard day rate for this assignment and will re-
imburse you for expenses. Any of your photographs which
are published"in the underwater book (revision) or any
other publication of the Society will become the property
of the Society.

Sincerely,

el

REG:1d




Apri’ 28, 1968
4 :

Mr, Bob Gilka/ Director of Photography
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAWAZINE
Washington, D,C. 20036

Dear Bobi

Thank you for your letter and assignment of April 22nd on the Hydroe _
lab projects I'm sorry I haven't answered your letter sooner but I was
tied up at the annual photo conference in Miami,

I appreciate the assignment but I am unable to accept the work because
the clause "any photographs which are published in the underwater book
(revision) or any other publications of the Sooiety will become the pro=
perty of the Soclety",

I feel very strongly that the legal, moral and artistic ownership of

. photographs, copyright rights and all residual rights rest initially

and ultinately with their creator, the photographer. I have ' signed my
neme to the ASMP's declaration of conscience on this matter. I don't’

sge how I am able to accept thin or any other assignment from the Society
80 long as the Society has provisions which are contrary to this code.

Thanki: again for the above assignment and past projects I have done for
the National Geographic Magazine. I am sure you know the warmth I hold
for the magazine and for my many good friends there.

I feel that the National Geographic Society will eventually come around
to accepting the ASMP recommendation, and when they do 1 look forward
to working for them once again.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S¥W 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

cct Dave Bridge
cc: Cornell Capa/ ASMP




Natimnal Grograplic Magazine

WASHINGTON,D.C. 200236

ROBERT E. GiLkA
DIARETON OF PHOTOG ALk KY

April 22, 1968

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S,W, 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Dave Bridge has talked to you about doing a couple
of days of work on the hydro lab about May 2. This letter
is simply to make the agreement more formal. We will pay
the standard day rate for this assigrment and will re-
imburse you for expenses. Any of your photographs which
are published'in the underwater beok (revision) or any
other publication of the Society will become the property
of the Society.

Sincerely,

REG:1d

Apri’

28, 1968
> _

Mr, Bob Gilka/ Director of Photegraphy
NATIONAL GEDGRAPHIC MAWAZINE
Washington, D,C. 20036

Deaxr Bobi

Thank you for your letter and asaignment of April 22nd on the Hydrow
lab projeet. I'm sorry I haven't answered your letter sooner but I waa
tied up at the annual phote conference in Miami.

I appreclate the assiznment but I am unable to accept the work because
the clauﬁonﬂggy photographa which are published in the underwatsr hook

(revisioii) or any other publications of the Society will becoms the pro=
party of the Society",

I feel very s#trongly that the legal, moral and artistic ownership of

. photegraphs, copyright rights and all pesidual rights rest initially

and ultimately with their creator, the photographer. I have signed my
neme to {he ASMP's declaration of conscience on this matter, I den't
see how I am able to accept this or any other assignment from the Society
&0 long as the Seciety has provisions which are contrary to this codes

Thanki again for the above assignment and past projects I have done for
the National Geographic Magazine. I am aure you know the warmth I hold
for the magazine and for my many good friends thera.

I feel that the National Geographic Society will eventually come around
to accepting the ASMP recommendation, and when they do I look forward
to working for them once again,

Sincerely -yours,

Jerry Greenberg
GB40 SW 82nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

cct Dave Bridge
cec: Cornell Capa/ ASMP




Natimal Geograplic Sagazine

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20038

ROBERT E, GILKA
DiaecIon OF PHOTCGRAPHT

May 1, 1968

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Just understand that I still luv ya, Jerry,
even if I don't agree with your stand on rights.

Sincerely,

REG:ds




National Geagraphic Society

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20038
U.S.A.

DAVID 5, BOYER
Dinector

EDUCATIONAL FILASTRIPS dugust | 2, 1971

Mr, Jerry Greenberg
6840 S, W, 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I had no sooner finished talking to you on Friday
when I received a call that your check was ready. I
really am sorry for the delay; bult we are pleased to
be able to send it to you now.

Once more for the record, this is in payment for
one-time rights to 2 pictures from your Buck Island
coverage, KR 109 £,20, ard KR 16 £,10, the latter being
used three times, in ocur filmstrip about fish.

Thank you again for your contribution to our
progran.,

Sincerely,
(Mrs.) Linda J, Forestier

Educational Filmstrips

Ene.: check #47722
voucher #656

Hum STRIP
ABoUT ASH

3- (TEMmS
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NAT ‘NAL*GEOGRAPHIC 907 =TY

‘ | “~'SEVENTEENTH anp M STREETS, N. W. -~

cex No. 47722 " WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

PRl
3%
[_.Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156
L

LooLeeed

DATE ACCT.

DESCRIPTION
9|29 1,475

—

VOUCHER N? )

- 500

e THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.
NO.

GROSS ° DEDUCTIONS

BAL?

PAYMENT FOR ONE TIMB REPRODUCTION RIGH

TS TO
2 TRANSPARENGIES FOR A TOTAL OF 4 USES
IN THE FISH FILMSTRIP ANIMALS SERIES

200.00




National Geographic Soriety

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
U.S. A,

oAt April 16, 1971

EoutanonaL FILHSTRIPS

Mr. Jerry Gresnberg
6840 S, W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr, Greenberg:

Mr., Patton is returning, or has returned, your
Buck Island photographs,

The Fllmstrips Division would like to use two plctures
from the coverage in our "Fish" filmstrip, and we are
rapldly approaching a deadline. They are in a separate
group in the shipment, marked 'Hold for Filmstrips”.

The numbers are:

KR 109 £.20
KR 16 £,10

Qur usual fee for one-time reproduction rights is
$50,00 per frame, The originals would, of course, be
returned to you as soon as production is finished,

We would also like to have, if possible, the original
transparency that was published in the Geographic
magazine in Janmuary, 1962, on page 84 upper. (Star
Coral, Key Largo, #JG-303).

If the above terms are agreeable to you, could
you send us the three pictures at the sarllest possible
moment? Thank you very much.
Sincerely,

M%ﬂm&\,

(Mrs,) Linda J. Forestier

FI ZM STRIP Educational Filmstrips
" FISH




Nattonal Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20036

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

August 13, 1969

Mr, Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I just got back from leave to see a copy of the
correspondence between you and Bill Garrett.

I guess Bill - who is now off on an assigmnment of
his own - didn't realize it, but we have established a
policy here about payment for re-use of photographs.
You should be protected if any of your pictures are used
a second or third time in Geographic publications.

A1l the best,

REG:1d o —




Natiomal Geagraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20036

ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

August 13, 1969

Mr. Jerry Greenbexg
6840 S.W, 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear. Jerxry:

I just got back from leave to see a copy of the
correspondence between you and Bill Garrett,

I guess Bill ~ who is now off on an assignment of
his own -~ didn't realize it, but we have established a
policy here about payment for re-use of photographs.
You should be protected if any of your pictures are used
a second or third time in Geographic publications,

All the best,

REG:1d -




National Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON 5, D. C.

W, E.GARRETT
AS1TaNT lWuaTrATIO NS EOF TR

JUNE, 1960

: Mr Jerry Greenberg . g
6840 5. W, 92nd Street
‘Mieml 56, Florida

By now you know the good news that the Editor hes approved the
assignment on Key lergo for you. I have received your list of expenses and
gone over them. In view of the unusual problems of working underwater I
feel this 1s reasonable even though it 2dds up to over a hundred dollars a
day.

We will pay & premium of double the normal page rate because of
the difficulty of the job. This would amount to $200.00 a page or §100.00
minimum per picture used in color. Considering a minimum size of & coler
Pages we would gusrantee you $1,600.00 for the job. I would estimate that
a successful job would occupy ne less than 16 color pages, and as high as
2. .

A1l pictures used in the story plus a few for file selects wonld
become the property of the National Geographic Magazine. After publication
in the Magezine all rights on those pictures not held by us would be yours
to sell. :

Insofar as The Scciety is concerned, you will undertake this
assignment as 2 free lence agent and independent contractor, and not in any
sense of the word ns a person employed by the Sceciety, directly or indirectly.
Further, acceptance of financial and other considerations cutlined in this
letter shall constitute an sbsolute release ito the Natiopal .Geographic Socisty
of all responsibility for persecpal injury, and/cr death, which may arise out
of or result from this assignment. -

Enclosed is a check for $1,500.00 as an advance towards expenses
on the assignment. Please keep records for our Auditing Division. The
enclosed deily expense slips are used by the staff, and do have the adventege
of providing a system. Use them if you like. As this money is used notify
us and we will iry to guess how much morg if any will be needed within reason
to produce a top story. If you have any questions on large expenses that you
are ‘Ih doubt about call me &nd I will advise you,

AP

W, E.GARRETT

Natianal Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON &, D. C.

Rsssatant Lausimarams Lomon : January 2, 1961
|
\ e
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- - o~ . B e Y W
Mr, Jerry Greenbterg Yoy . w
&840 S..4¥, 92nd Strect AN N v
viami 56, Florida - ) EO " 4
L ¢ 5 L,
t

Dear Jerry: S s
B T y
Today we ore returning all f;reenﬁcrg Koy L.'argp\p!ictures
still in owr possession except B4 selects pullsd frol yeur
assignment schooting and 23 published pictures. The‘"}.ﬁ:’._b}lb]j,“s_hed
file pictures vhich you requested be returned sre béing duplicated
and we will send the originals this week. Our filed are not in
complete agreement with your list of material. I think if you
will check, you will find szome of the material which you roguested
was published and not marked for return. I personully spent Izny
hours trying fo organize all of this for rebfurn. I think you will -
find it in order.

The rejects are yours, but you undsrstand that you would
not sell for publication pictures identical to those used by the
Magazine. : .

Thenks for sending aleng the letters.

For the present I have not besn able to work on the cave
material. If you need it I can return it now, but I would prei‘_er
to keep it for awhile. I will iry to get some positive, favoratle

answer on your Miami Lab lsyout. I personally think we ca.n.do
something with it, and would like %o sce it given as as assignment.

&Lﬂ»
Enclosed: 3,434 35mm transps.

.
= e
1,527 cat Cilm MOW
# biw contact shects t>\ Jﬂx‘V‘}‘ ‘//‘7 .
932 B&w negs, \

w 07

54 iy Photos j rﬂé{_ i '7%: - / i U—F}’)

WEG:LE
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National Geographic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

W. E.GARRETT

ASSISTANT ILLUSTRATIONS ECITOR

<

Mr. Jerry Greenberg L )
6840 8. W. 92nd Street
"Miami 56, Floridsa

J
‘/i;7 By now you know the good news that the Editor has approved the
assignment on Key Largo for you. I have received your list of expenses and
gone over them., In view of the unusual problems of working underwater I
feel this 1s reascnable even though 1t adds up to over a hundred deollars a
day.

.~ We will pay a premium of double the normal page rate because of
the difficulty of the job. This would emount to $200.00 a page or $100.00
minimum per picture used in color. Considering a minimum size of & color
pages we would guarantee you $1,600,00 for the job. I would estimate that
a successful job would occupy no less than 16 color pages, and as high as
2.

411 pictures used in the story plus a few for file selects would
become the property of the National Geographic Magazine. After publication
in the Magazine all rights on those pictures not held by us would be yours
to sell.

Insofar as The Society is concerned, you will undertake this
assignment as a free lance agent and independent contractor, and not in any .
senge of the word as a person employed by the Society, directly or indirectly.
Further, acceptance of financial and other considerations outlined in this
letter shall constitute an absolute release to the National Geographlc Society
of all responsibility for personal injury, and/or death, which may arise cut
of or result from this assignment.

Enclosed is a check for $1,500.0C as an advance towards expenses
on the assignment. Please keep records for our Auditing Division. The
enclosed daily expense slips are used by the staff, and do have the advantage
of providing a system. Use them if you like. As this money 1s used notify
us and we will try to guess how much more if any will be needed within reason
to produce a top story. If you have any questions on large expenses that you
are An doubt about call me and I will advise you.




Mr., Jerry Greenberg -2-

Your sketches on the potential pictures for the story make very
good sense. As you know from ocur conversations the key picture will be a
superwide shot. This may be two VerilWide shots side-by-side or even three
or four. I would like to be there to work with you on it, but I'm not
counting on it.

The nipght shot with the lanterns lends itself to a dramatic pic-
ture, but it has to be more than just the lentern and man. In other words,
it must be obvious that it is part of a reef story and not in a pool.

The brain coral locks promising.

The sled picture is excellent. It indicates possibilities for
recreational use of the area. In this same category would be the picture of
the diver using your Rollel housing with the ring light on the front.

Tor a model be on the lockout for s full-breasted mermaid.

Let's plan to do a spread with & to 12 different types of coral
that are most common or most interesting. If you do not krow which to select
let me know and I will talk to a coral expert and make suggestions. This
would be in the nature of a catalogue of coral. Those represented in other
large pictures in the series should be left from this collection.

Iry getting on top of one of the lighthouses and shooting down
into the water. This is just a wild idea, but you might try a Panon or
wide angle that would cover from the horizon (with a freighter moving across
a sunset or sunrise) to the base of the light scaffold looking straight doun
onto a shallow reef. If you look down into the water (calm night) from this
perch would you be able to see a model lighted by a flash or torch under-
water? If so, this would make quite a shot. Perhaps having a small boat in
the middleground and a diver on the bottom lighted with flash would be
successful. This may all be impossible. Iven if the diver were only 5 feet
below the effect would be there.

If there is anything to be shown do not hesitate to rent a plane
for an aerial of the reef.

I'm going to see a park service man here who is well-informed
about this park and will pass on any ideas that come from him.

I'l1l try to answer your questions. We cannot restrict use of your
flles but would expect that you not produce a story on the reefs for another
magazine. (,r.fﬁ’ﬂ ,GMU

SooN

The proposed author for the article is Mr. Charles Brookfield. We

will see that you two get together as soon as his assignment is firm.




Mr. Jerry Greenberg ~=3-=

Mp. Brookfield knows of a wreck or two in this area that might
spice up the photographic coverage a bit. If there are any known wrecks in
the area be sure to gel coverage.

I agree it would be best to rent a compressor.

Regarding a model wouldn't it be easier, cheaper and safer to
hire sn assistant than to pay a daily rate for a model. This would give you
an assistant and diving buddy as well as a model., You might look into the
possibility.

If this letter raises any questions or leaves any of yours unans-
wered don't hesitate to ask me. '

Please let me see your film as you go, rather than hold it all
until the end. Let me know what film or equipment you might need that we can
provide. As soon as the 120 size High-speed Ektachrome is available we will
try to get it to you.

WEG:CIM
Enclosures
Adr Mail




Nattonal Gengraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

W. E.GARRETT
ASSISTANT LLUSTRATIONS EDiTOR . J 'B.I'IUG_I‘_Y 2 ’ 1961
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Mr. Jerry Greenberg Yoy : R
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6840 3..W, 92nd Street N . Ve
Miami 56, florida ¢ o o P
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LDear Jerry: o ot \ Sy !

T Lo N

Today we ore returning all Graeﬁﬁerg,Kex Laréo pictures
still in our possession except %4 selects pulléd from your
assignment shoeting and 23 published pictures, Thé“ilﬂbublished
file pictures which you requested be returned are béing Hupifcated
and we will send the originals this week. Our filed'are not in
complete agreement with your list of material. I think if you
will check, you will find some of the material which you requested
was published and not marked for return. I perscnally spent many _
hours trying Yo organize all of this for return. I think you will ~
find it in order.

The rejects are yours, but you understand that you would
not sell for publication pictures identical to those used by the
Magazine.

Thanks for sending along the letiers.

fFor the present I have not been able to work on the cave
material, If you need it I can return it now, but I would prefer
to keep it for awhile. I will try to get some positive, Favorable

answer on your Miami Lab lsyout. I personally think we can do
something with it, and would like to see it given as as assignment.

e

2
WEGILE % >
//?’o /

Enclosed: 3,434 35mm transps.
1,527 cut Cilm

2L '
29 b&w contact sheets
932 b&w negs, Q\ Wj W *
54 b&w photos _771 / /1 on
jfﬂ/‘”"@ | / 0oLy



Travele

September 26,1994

Dear Jerry Greenberdq,
Heres to your perserverance and your graclous patience.

Enclosed you will find 14 duplicate transparencies that are
identical to the ones that were published in the TRAVELER's 1985
Winter issue on John Pennekamp Coral Reef State Park. Per your
request National Geographic's Illustrations Library currently does
not hold any duplicate transparencies for that story. This will
obviously remove any possibility of the Soclety ever publishing any
of the these particular pictures without your permission or your
knowledge. _

Your $750. check for the picture we published in our state
park story was sent at least a couple of months ago. I trust you
have it you possession. If for whatever reason you have not
received it please give me a call and I will personally track it
down.

, Again your understanding and considerate manner has been
greatly been appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Winthrop Scudder
Senior Illustrations Editor

1145 17th Street N'W,, Washington, D.C. 20036-4633 Telephene: (202) 828-5485 Fax: (202j 429-5712
' . . ® Recyceled coatent paper




FACSIMILE/TELECOPIER TRANSMISSION
COVER PAGE

| . 4
NUMGER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER PAGE):

10: 305/667-3572

JERRY GREENBERG

6840 S.W. 92nd STREET

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

FROM KENT 1. KOBERSTEEN
PHOTOGRAPHIC DEPARTMENT

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

1145 17th Strest, N.¥.

Washington, D.C. 20036

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (202) 857-7453
EACSIMILE/TELECOPIER NUMBER: (202) 775-6141




Nattonal Geagraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

KENT J. KOBERSTEEN June l&, 1989
AVnistant Dmecion or ProrsamarHy

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 9Ind Street
Miand, FL 33156

Dear Jerry:

Thias letter, when signed by both parties, will constltute your
agreement as a freelance photographer with the National Geographic Society
("NGS") to photograph Pennckamp Reef Park(#05738) for National Geographic
Magazine.

1) This assignment will axtend for 20 days. Your compensation will
be at the rate of:

(a) $350 par day for days spent shooting or in field reseavch
(1.e., research directly germane to producing the coverage); and

(b) one half of the above rate per day for days spent in travel
(including arranging or waiting for travel}; om standby, in the field
or elgsewhera; or in consulting with NGS editors ("editorlal days"),

2} Your compensation is subject to the following provisions:

(a) Work beyond the anticipated assignment days mentloned above
will be compensated at the same daily rates as above. Should it
becone necessary teo extend this assignment for additional days, you
must get authorization to do so from the Director of Photography, the
Assistant Director of Photography or the Illustrations Editer
asgigned to the project,

(b) The total compensition pald to you for this asaignment will
be applied against the page rate of $300 a page for the National
Geographic Magazine, or a minimum of $100 a transparency, whichever
is greater,

3) When working for NGS, you will carefully avoid doing similar work
for publications which NGS would congider to be editorially competitlve
with it, You will advise NGCS promptly of ony possible conflict of
Interest that may develop. You also will take care not Lo grant any
prepublication interviews or assist ln any way in the preparation of any
prepublication articles ot other press coverage in any medium which would
reveal the subject matter, editorial content or the acheduling of an
agsigmment, article or story for the Natlonal Geographic Society.




Mr. Jerry Greenberg -2~ June 14, 1989
(Pennekamp Reef Park//{05738)

4) By this Agreement you warrant to NGS that publication of any
photographs taken by you on this assignment will not infringe upon any
' right of privacy, copyright or any other proprietary right of a thitd
party.

5) All photographs taken by you under this Agreement will be
considered as speclally commissioned for use by NG3 and upon creatlon all
rights, including the copyright and world publication rights, to theza
photographs will automatically, by virtue of this Agreement, be deemed
transferred exclusively and indefinitely to NGS, subject to the following
provislons:

(a) all photographs will be returnad to you along with all rights
to said photographs under the following conditions: (i) nona may be
mada available to anyone for publicatlon until sixty days aftar NG3
has published its selections; (11) it 1s understood that any
necessary rights clearance ot release for non-NGS publication is your
independent responsibllity; and (iii) NGS may mske and retain coples
of some of the photographs ("refarence selacts") for raference
purpoges only in its Tiluastrations Library;

(b) you grant to NGS without additional charge the right to use
your name, likeness and biographical material in connection with the
publication of any photographs retained by NGS under this Agreement;

(e) NGS may crop your photographs.

6) You undertake all work undet this Agreement as an independent
contractor. NGS assumes no responsibility for yout health, safety ot
property or that of any person accompanying or assisting you. While on
assignment in the flald you will be covered by NGS's accident insurance
policy, which provides a payment of $200,000 to you in the event of total
digability or to your beneflciary, specified below, in the event of death,
and lessar coverage for other injuries, The policy also providas up to
$10,000 for excess madical coveragse, i,e, for costs bayond those caoverad
by your own petsonal accidant and health coverages. The above coverage is
regtricted to you alone.

7) While you are on NGS assignment, NGS will pay or reimburse you for
all reasonable expenses and will supply you with film and processing. At
the close of thlsz assignment you will provide NGS with a diary of your
activities while on assignment, including an accurate and completa record
of the people and placas representad in your photographs. A final
accounting of expenses, supplles, atc. for an assignment will be dua Lo
NGS no later than two weeks after the work on that assignment is finlshed.
Failure to reconcile expense/supply accounts with NGS in a timaly mannet
may impede payment of faees.

8) Your work on this assigonment will not be considered complete until
g0 indicated by the Illustratiens Editor. At the end of the assignment
you wlll deliver to NGS all photographs you have taken on this assignment
as well as complate captions for your photographs. You will be available
for a projection session with the editor to explain ycur work. If you are




Mr. Jerry Greenberg
(Pennekamp Raef Park//05738)

-3- Juna 14, 1989

called back for editorial consultation, you will be pald a fea of $175 per

day plus axpenses.
}
signed by both of us., .

9) This agreement cannot be modified except by written instrument

If the foregoing 1s acceptable, please sign and return the enclosed

copy of the Agreement to me.

el jéé%fi;:;zzzgzzél

JUE 1o 89
Fhate 2« SA2-832

Social Security/
Fedaral 1D}

{ERRY (reemgars-

Check to be Written
to the Order of

@ arry GResVBERs-

Credit Line to read

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

KJK/mac

Sincerely ours,

NAT{E?%;;ﬂf:;%ifﬂlc SeCIETY
e 2

“Kent J.” Kobersteen

1042 CReEnBERs—

Insurancg B?neficiary

Rgéféizpahﬁgtzf %gg? 5:7-
MIRIML, FL. 33/5%

Address

{For NGS records):
Executed copy recelved;

Date




Notiomal Geographic Soriety o

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

b ; ‘ 1
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'EbiAﬁﬁizuupaé o
Coneaparc Counsey . December 18, 1985

3

‘Mr. Jerry Greenberg

| SEAHAWK PRESS

© 16840 SW 92nd Street
‘Miami, Florida 33156

Ja4b & i
# - Dear Mr. Greenberg: K : .

, In reply to your letter of Novembexr 15th to

" Mr. Garrett, the National Geographic Society hereby assigns
to you all right, title and interest, including copyright,

in your photographs appearing in National Geographic Magazine,
‘as follows:

-- January, 1962
Vvol. 121, No. 1

Photos on cover and
'pages 58 through 89

Registration No. B-960824
Date: March 22, 1962

-= February, 1968
vol. 133, No. 2

Photos on cover and pages 222-223, 225,
226-227, 238, 240-24L and 251

Registration No. B-402772
Date: January 31, 1968

-- May, 1971
Vol. 139, No. 5

f; ' g Photos on pages 674 thrOugh 683

(;rpf_l-awom to belore
M

Registration No. B-701984
Date: July 15, 1971

Sincerely yours,
. \,.{., L 7

WASHIRGTOR, D. ¢

.,

R___l\ -

! . . wA)/
PR WP WAy~ .
J 6 ’ /

.. ,'.... vanucry 3, 1SEE




National Gengraphic Society

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

December 18, 1985

‘Mr. Jerry Greenberg
i SEAHAWK PRESS

16840 SW 92nd Street
“Miami, Florida 33156

‘Dear Mr. Greenberg: s "
o In reply to your letter of November 1l5th to

. Mr. Garrett, the National Geographic Society hexreby assigns
to you all right, title and interest, including copyright,
in your photographs appearing in National Geographic Magazine,
"as follows:

-- January, 1962
vol. 121, No. 1

Photos on cover and
‘pages 58 through 89

Registration No. B-960824
Date: Maxch 22, 1962

-~  Pebruary, 1968
vol. 133, No. 2

Photos on cover and pages 222-223, 225,
226~227, 238, 240-241 and 251

Registration No. B-402772
Date: January 31, 1968

-- May, 1971
Vol. 134, No. 5
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Photos on pages 674 through 683

Registration No. B-701984
Date:; July 15, 1971

| 1 Sincerel ours
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T Januzsy 31, 1ESE }

W. E. Garrett, Editor




Kational Geographic Society

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

December 18, 1985

. .Mr. Jerry Greenberg
fIQSEAHAWK PRESS

6840 SW 92nd Street
‘Miami, Florida 33156

‘Dear Mr. Greenberg: %

Lo In reply to your letter of November 15th to
i . Mr. Garrett, the National Geographic Society hereby assigns

to you all right, title and interest, including copyright,

in your photographs appearing in National Geographic Magazine,
"as follows:

-

January, 1962
vol. 121, No. 1

Photos on cover and
‘pages 58 through 89

Registration No. B-960824
Date: March 22, 1962

February, 1968
Vol. 133, No. 2

Photos on cover and pages 222-223, 225,
226-227, 238, 240-241 and 251

Registration No, B-402772
Date: January 31, 1968

May, 1971
Vol. 139, No. 5

Photos on pages 674 through 683

Registration No. B-701984
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'g.Qc,g 1425
: Sincerel ours

/{ R B’J.nu.ul_ ¥ y.\. ’

BY ke I}‘Nolun' Public ‘ J7 \‘“"“\ \
‘ “ASHI[\GTO[\l D C o i PP | ! ./.. f',‘./'./',-‘

". },'/ Al /

g canuery 31, 1256 )




CEFTﬁF[GATE OF REMEWAL EGISTRATION.

Tris cerlificate, issucd under he soal of e Copynght ) FORM RE . ' ) ExamNED Ov: (20 RENEWM.APFLICAIIONRE:EWED . - .
Qlfige in accordance with the provisions of section 364 ol iR ETaer _ “Amended by Conyripht OFFic . SHECKED BY: gEg__uJ—Pﬂg— - FOR
lile 17, United Stales Cade; aliests thal renewsl registra- UNITED STATES COFYRIGHT OFFICE aed by Lopy % g 8 o e JAN 23,1950 ot
ifan has been made for he watk idenlificd Lelow. The _ TEFGsT ACcgunT | OIS RHER ARG GATE] OFFIE
Elgtmation kas been made a parl of the Copynghl Qfiice - - FUNDS USED: N ] e
records. REGIS TAATION NUMBER . . 0 o

Rt 478-040

qun,@:)m

REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR COPYAIGHT GFFIGE USE ONLY -
RENEWA]. FOR GROUP OF WORKS BY SAME AUTHOR: To make » single 2egisiration. lor a group of wosks by the same individual auhor

. . United Stales of America ™ - EFFEGTIVE AAIF NG BE- amm v B indical . N
GEFICIAL SEAL . i L FEe m., 2 9 @g Lot (FormsﬂEICON) - hﬂ ingtructionsd, give full inlormation abaul cach coniribution. H more 3pace is needid, requess cantinuation - @
. . Tile'ol Contributios Aonaveal
Tile of Perlodicat: . , far Group
af Works

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE,  FOR COPYRIGHT OFFICE USE ONLY N i Date ol Pulllication;
@‘ | RENEWAL CLAIMANTIS), ADDRESSIES), AND STATEMENT OF CLAIM: Sce Instructions]

) Mome.. JoXTY. Groenbers . .
chanewet 1 1 Addeoss .. B840 SF_S2nd Strect Mismi, FI 331 .56 4
| Cloimingas .7 % : ) ? .
. - H I L. Tlle of ContibuUltan: | vaviiueeareereenaronnnnnns .
] . R Tide of Parlodicol; .
NaME. ettt e E e e e FE R S ! : Date of Pullication:
2 A EE Lo ittt eae e e eaeae e, PP e Bt H

Claiming as . H Tule of Contributlon: ..., venyiua.s
i et bera e e e

] ) . ‘Tulg of Periodical: .
i i]=" |- Dateol Publication; . .

Novevau ... lssue Date
+"Reglsiration Number: . -

: H Woniti Do) et Pratestemermsmrereeey 1.
Name. ... Tile of Contrbution: .., :
3 Address .. s Tile of Periodicak: .. .
Claimingas ... Date of Publication: . . |
sz aparasriale SCEMEN: fom rainctons] ’
- Title of Contribution: ...
LE GF WORK [N WHICH RENEWAL IS CLAIMED; 6 Title of Perlgdical; .. . ... ) |
. Date of Publicalion: . 41444 I
onin) Dan)

National Geographic -~ e : : -
. - .- - Titke of Contribulion: . - g } . |

.
~ NEWABLE MATTER; 7 Tie ol Periadicak: . .
photographs appearing oo cover and pages .58 thru &9 [ Date of Pubicotion:

ras

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT: {ll the ceglstration fve is 1o be charged 1o 2 Deposit | COARESPONDENCE: {Gi . .
Account eslah-lshed in the Copyl'u:lhl Oll.cc. glve name .'md numbcr n’{ fencu a&uulluuawl‘n-.lg ! s by o add:'s\;‘l:‘nf\oél:i:; c:;spznd @ ‘
. - e - .

f . Accountd

D32YBaYYT

ANTRIBUTION TO PF.RIOD]CALDHCOHPDSITEWORK Flo;—xdu & Coral City Bcncath the Sea. ! -
Tate of perincitat ot camposite weic FEY.. st Undersen Park ... .. e ome: Foaany
DRSNS Tl LR PP EA P LI £ U PR TS L A S, JETTO . "
M3 periadical ot siher serial gives Voi .. 121, sue Dace L JaBMAry, 1962 Account Number: Flor:l.da 331560 Brotpond

. | AUTHOR(5) OF RENEWABLE MATIER: . . R . .
= . - : CERTIFICATION: Lihe undersigned, hereby certily thal [ am the: {Cheek quzl
. ) B renewal elaimant G duly suthers - 2 @
o o Time of fengwa atianany TN
Adutharia) National Geographic Society # ol the work identified in ihis spplication. and thal ihe statem, o arc carrect i the best of my knowledge. - -
. S G Hasdwrilten siyaature: e e Soniticmion
. 1Application
R - . Typed ot printed name: . -.Greenberg ..., et muat ba
. . tpnod
; Daw:_. January 1§, . L990........ Hpnedl .
@ ORIGINAL REGISTRATION NUMBER: ORIGINAL COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT: . s - ' - — MAIL
. Xational Geographic Sou;cty : original claimant . . : . - _
- K . R I T T T R
- s ‘H 1405&5 R assignment of copyright to Jerry Greenburg 12/18/8 ' . ) ) CERTIFICATE R
Focts of Cert. of Rceordation 18/5cpt88, Vel 2381, pg.422 - . TC Addross for
A Crginal ) o B Roturaof - .
ngistratio - -
GRICIAL DATE GF COPYRIGHT: : - ] _ ‘ T et IO e Fl‘“'ldﬂ {Cartilicatq witl Cortiticaty
* I orginl egston for s otk was made 1 publubed frm. } on (- ¥ihe aigind ezt fr s wark wat mode in unpublished form, i - : i s win%%ﬂ?:‘rm:g'p o
‘March 22, 1962 . ° o RECLETIATIS . . i
. DATE OF PUBLICATION: ! DATE OF REGISTRAT | V.5 SOVLANMENT PNINEIKG OFFICE: 1916281 002/10 . - . Apr. 197 =3 1xx




CERTIFICATE OF REMEWAL EGISTRATION | .

OFFICIAL SEAL

This certificate. issuod under ihe scal of the Copyright .
- .Qilice in accardance wilh Ihe provisions of scclion 204 of i
- fitle 77, United Stales Code, attests thal rencwal registra- ) | YNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE
tion has Deen made Tor the work identilied i.)‘c|ow. The A
infurmalion has been made a part of the Copyright Ollice

rccnrds: - QJGL (\;:]:)

BEGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS _ -
Uniled Siates of America ™ . -

AEGISTRATION NUMBER

RE 478-046

EFFECTIVE DATF Nf AS d=m =S CaSTRATION R
g-) [ O

Lmz $

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE.  FOR COPYRIGHT OFFICE USE DNLY

" FORM RE

@ RENEWAL CLAIMANT(S), ADDRESS(ES). AND STATEMENT OF CLALM: {See Instructions)
Aonawaol
Claimantis! 1
N
2 Address ..
’ Claiming;as.
.- Name. ...
3 Address L uviii i
L T . .
- - iﬁ!wﬂﬂﬂltwlmmiwl
- LE OF WORK IN WHICK RENEWAL IS CLAIMED:
Natxanal Gcogruphlc CT ]
=,
~ m"_?h NEWABLE MATTER:
==_=
= ==7 phetegraphs appeanng on cever and pages .58 thru 89
"
- R
ThiEST )
[4F] %
2 ga INTRIBUTION TO PERIGDICAL OR CoMPOSITE wonx
K& periodical or other serial, give: Vat..121 .. lnue Due T ODYATY . ]
@ AUTHOR(5) OF RENEWABLE MATTER; - S B i . .
Authert=] National Geographic Society *
@ ORIGINAL REGISTRATION NUREER; . |ORIGINAL COPYRIGHT CLAMANT: . -
L ; : National Gueographice socmty nrxgmal ¢laimant
-k -
= A 402 545 ______________ assignuwent of copyright to Jerry Greenberg 12/18/8
;",f;.';: Cert. of Recordation 16/5ept88, Vol 2391, pg.422
Regiatration i
©+ [ORIGINALDATE OF COPYRIGHT: B B -
«ilthe cmgsnél regmmmn foz this work was made in publithed form, ] ; » i the original registration for this wech was made in wnpublished form,
give: OR give: )
DATEGF PUBLICATION: H‘“r‘:hzz 21862 - DATE OF REGISTRATION: ..
~ thdneitin) rﬂlvl I\"-'J
- - £
b

EXAMMNED DY | l'f:/ AENEWAL APPLICATION REGEIVED: - “
Me‘ldEd by Copyright OEF1 ce CHECKEDEY:., . ....... BEG—"’_A_BEB © _FOR
T Y Lopy ’;’7 =i A0 231980 GOPYRIGHT
\ DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | ARMITTANGE NUMULR ANG DATE: GFFICE
FUNDS LSED: . . Use
DNLY
G
DO NOT WRITE AGOVE THIS LINE FOR COPYRIGHT QFFICE USE ONLY
. FIENEWAL FOR GRDUP QF W?Rh(ﬁ B?’ SAME AZIUTH?I':; To malu: 8 wingle tegisirotion: for & yroup of works by the same Individual authar 9
23 ) e insiruction: 3 bo ch i3 . ¢ deduel. re i i
‘ ’hm (me RFJCON] give ful abour cas more space it aveded. requesl €onlinuation @
1 T Tt OF COMIIIBUIION &<t eae et tme et v e e e ene e et e e e s ae s .| Renawst
! Title of Pertodical: .| forGrous
L Date of Publication: ; of Warks
Title ol Contribuian: _
R Titte of Pesiodical: )
e Date of Pulilication: . P
. T {Monhj 1Oari
: Tule ol Contzibunlont +vyvivesnuns
: 3 3 Tisde of Periodicat 4. .
Dateof Publicationz. ..., ...
sonin]
- Tile of Conirbution! .. ...vevsiunnnnn..
Tile of Periodicak: ..
= Rate of Publicatlon: .
Tounl .
“{itle of Contributions .o .. ... IETTRT
i 5 Tifle of Pesiodicak . .. .
Dateof Publication; . , .
: 0
Tule of Conirlbution:
6 Title of Periordical: .. .
Date of Publicalion:
- .. . Tile of Contribution:
7 Tile of Pergdical: ., .
Daie ef Publicatlon: . . .. . -
Jitardn;
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT; U the segistration Jee is ta be charged 1o n Deposit | CORRESPONDENGCE: (Gwe name .:nd add:zss la whkh r.uﬂc:pand- .
Account :s:ab-:shed in :hg Copynglu Df.xcr_ gwc Rame 2nd numbcz o! eace about s apul e L)
Account] - .
| Mamer -
A Address:, Fooand
Name: . oounn.. ddiess: ol Corrospond-
Accoun Humbe tiaad, ... Flerida . 33136 anca
{Stalel B FZ“”J ....
CERTIFICATION: | she undersigned, hercby cemily tha | am the: (Chech guaet
& senowal claimang L3 duly authotize@hgent of: . L @
T e gt et iy T -
of the work Ldealilied In this application, and that ihe stalemfnls das are comeel to the best of my knowledge, -
S;?—" Hardwrillen signature; Cortificntion
tApplication
Typed o printed nambe:. mustbo
slunad]
MAIL
..........:’sttbr.@r.t‘.*—:@‘?.crs e -1 CERTIFICATE '
. 6840 sW 92 d TO Addrosator |-
Pesarrraa . Nolurnof
i
N Miani, {Cortificata will Corificats
.........1.5“_. "bomatlod in
. ) window envelope)
Apr, 1933 -S001kK)

U3, GOVANMCHE FRKTING BFFICES 1378 —201-022010




CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL EGISTRATION T LT T e IR e RS
) . - E - - FENEWAL mum:;gn RECENEDT —

r“t'.-.wmscofc; This certificate, issucd under The scal of the Capyrighl . FORM RE - Exmmsnur:_@@“
" y . _Oifice in accordance with Ihe provisions ol seglion 304 of . eTER Sma - #Amended by Copyrisht 0 v ’ - 8 Beg_-n-—ﬂ—ﬁsq— -

& O - iitie 17, Uniled Siates Code, altesls that rnewal regisira- ‘ - UNITED $TATES CORYRIGHT OFFICE H t y Lapyr. % g CHEEKEREY.. .oy 73,1997 co:\%ﬁiom
fad - lion has been made lor the work idenlilicd below. The - L DEPOSIT AZCOUNT REMITTANGE NUMDER ARG DATE: OFFitg
= § B3 information has beea made a parl of fe Copyrigit Office f . rungsUsen: ¢ - g USE
?l ?; 1ccords. REGISTAAT:ON NUMBER - '_-‘ D : QNLY

f " L Ty i
E) g . Q%a(j N RE 478-546 :
DR el . . . e : DO NGT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE, FOR COFYRIGHT OFFICE USE ON
- LY .
ARy o & REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS . AENEWAL FOR GROUP OF WORKS BY SAME AUTHOR: To make a singh .
. . Uniled States D(A,,,E,,“ EFFECIVE n_”n‘“..,.,.__.-cmﬂm.m" — * | published 23 mntnbmmn; o rwnbf o P ingle rcﬂmmmn foi a group of warks by the senie individual auzhor N
OFFICIAL SEAL . TTREG 29 @ " ) Zuliahed 13 comcouions la o sce nsiructiohst, give full abaur vach Il mare 3pare & needed. reques conmnuation | - @
. ! X Titeo! Contribui Ceeend T . Ronawal
| iy X = R
: DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE. _FOR COPTRIGHT GFFICE USE GNLY - 1 DM::?;”L?“?: Fiawe Date pririited
ublication: . .
@ . | RENEWAL CLAIMANT(S), ADDRESS{ES] AND' STATEMENT OF CLAIM! (Scc Insiruaions) ) . B
: : Tule of Contribution:
Ranawal | L Titte of Perlodieal: . .,
Claimantta) | 1 0] = Dpte ol Publication: . .
. Claininges . ;.
- |
. N i .. Title af CORIBUIOA; 41 4uvesnrresaannecmniaanaaeaennss
B 3 Tie of Perlodical: -
ame - : Daic of Publication; - . Rugistration Mumber:
4 Address e e beeaararteressatetiaas i - ki 1o e
Claiming a8 L+ vvvers, : - Tule of Contribulion: «..ouuun... et .
H 4 Tule of Perindical: , . .. . - -lssuc Date
i - U:lculFqu:allun:...l + Registeation NURBEE: «- 7 avuuvsiaiiereernen..s
. Name. . Title of Contribution: ......
3 Address . s Title of Pesiodical: . .
Claiming o3 Date of Publicallon: , .
S 10wyl tt
— - - Title of Conlibalion: ... vvvvrisins.n, y
LE OF WORK IN WHICH REREWAL IS CLAIMED: ~ & | TieelPetodest. vevias Mol . . laue Date
i . - Datg of PUblCation: .o v o voyrnna i i reae e seveets Registration Number: v vy iien e ans -
Nat:l.onal Gcogrnph:.c . : fYeanl =
it . A 1. -+ - Title of Conttibution:
- ===._,—7_.; NEWABLE MATTER: . . L 7 Tilecf Patadical . .
I == photographs appearing en cover and pages.58 thru 89 - I_ Date of Publication: . AT R
S ———F P B - - S . - - DEPOSIT ACCOUNTs: {If the registration fes 13 to be charged o] R
= . - . i e 13 tobe e 9d 1o a it | CORRESPQNDEN:
- : - Accouri sssbished in ine Copight Olfce. give pame ind :um;:n:n anc ab:il:?uaopﬁl:uc: St e oad addtest o which conespong.
g' ‘. E‘H—v—m INTRIBUTION TO PERIODICAL OR COMPOSITE WORK: Florldn‘s Coral City Bc.ncath the Sea. Account}: - - o £
= ol perdical or componte work: KLY, LALE a..FﬂﬂF..“.,.“.... N oo Foo ond
Ifa periodical o aiher perial g Vol .. 121, Account Number:. . , ., cnn::::"d-
.. [ AUTHOR(S) OF RENEWABLE MATTER: E - . : o . i . - . Y
@ ) e : R - - ] .- CERTIFICATION: |, he undersigned, hereby canily that | sm the; {Check neel
. ) & concwat climant O duly Jutheriz L J. e vreaeeaan
Ja— . . . , . . X Ui ol Fenceal timiry © 7T ) ( : )
e ¥ational Geographic Society * of the worl identified inthis application, and that the statem, argcortect in the bea of my hnowledge. -
: pee Ll REEE : . ﬁ Hordwritien. signlure: Cortification
. . (Appticatl
. - i Typed or printed nam;: :::u‘:‘:uw'
) f | tigaad!
.
CRIGINAL REGISTRATION NUMBER: . ORIGINALCOPYRIGHT CLAIMANT: .. - o : MAJL
i ' ’ Notienal Geographic Socmty : or-glnal claimant
L% VA 402-54 X
T 5 5 ........ assignacnt of copyright to Jerry Greeaberg 12/18/8 CERTIFICATE :
Py C.ert. of Recordation 16/8c¢pt88, Vel 2391, pg-422 TO Addross far
Pagistration . ) Returnof _
o ORIGINAL DATE OF COPYRIGHT: s [Cartificato will Caclilicate
olthe or.gm.sl regisiation larihis work was made in published farm. | * Itihe eriglnal ugm.rabun lor this work was made in unpub]uh!d form, . bamalled In
aive: ¢ oR aive: B window onvelopo}
‘March- 22,-1562 - E RECISTAATION: | -
- DATE OF PUBLICATION; e "'"}ém i DATE OF REGISTRATION: ... ! 3. OVERNMINT PRSIV BIFICL: LOT6—223.0327 19 Apr, 19— SXLKE




CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

& COPY,
25 &,

) S
®agy gy €0
OFFICIAL SEAL

This Cerilficate issued under the seal of the Copyright

UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFIGE

juamended by -T.0, per authorlty cal]. 0 cxamme ars

Qifice in accardance wilh title 17, Uniteg States Code, | —— =
attests that registration has been made ler the werk identi-
fied below.The information on ihis cerificale has been
made a part of tha Copyright Offica records.

RE 803552
IRNIENAEINERRER

W @! ﬁ E i:FFEC‘"IVEjA‘ﬁ 3 REN% [

EGISTRATION

HENE.WN. APPUCA“ONRE,CEWE

JN 20,1999 -

REMITTANGE NUMBER AND CATE:

¥
7/2/99 with Jerry Greenberg. CHECKED BY-.

CEPOST ACCOUNT
FUNDSUSED:

o

" For
COPYRIGHT, -

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE. FOR COPYRIGHT QFFICE USE ONLY

RENEWAL FOR GROUFP OF WOm(S BY SAME AUTHDR To make & single regisiration for & group of works by the same individusl author
published 2y ib is fsce L ), give full Ink lon about csch {f more space is nreded, request conilaualion

sheet (Form RE/CON).

REGISTER OF COPYFHGHTQ————-

DO NOT WRITE AROVE THIS LINE. U St d et USE omy

O

Tanewal
Clalmaetinl

RENEWAL CLAIMANT(5), ADDRESS(ES). AND STATEMENT OF CLAIM; (Sce Instrudions)

Name .. Jorry Qroenbepg-..---. .- ceserraae
1| nden GBHO.SW. 9204 Sirest Florida, 33156... .

Chaimingis suibormproprietor. of. copyn&w

- B
& SlaTeson aen Tl

work mde for hive......... fermeeeeeaeas

Tile of Conlribution! .viavaus..
Tule of Perlodical: .
1 Dale of Publication: . .

Title of Conteibution:
Tle of Pedlodical: .
Date of Publication:

2 Address .. ...
Claiming 85 .

Tile of Contribulion: ..
Tule of Periodical:
Date of Putilcation:

Name.,.
3 Addrass

U0 sppanials watement bom Inanuctana)

Ttle of Conlribution:
Tute ol Peciadical: .
Date of Publication: . .

Thie of Contrbution:
Thle of Pesiodiral
Dale of Publicstion:

Work
Renawod

TITLE OF WORK IN WEHICH RENEWAL |15 CLAIMED:

NATTONAL CEOGRAPHIC  Buck Island- Underwater Jewel

RENEWABLEMATTER:

photograghs on pages 674 - 683

“Thle ol Conbribution: .
Thle ulPﬂlodInL

THle of Contribution:
“Thle of Perlodicat: .
Date of Publication: . .

Aanwwal
forGroup
of Works

CONTRIBUTION TO PEAIODICAL OR COMPOSITE WORK:
Tals of peradical or compotie work: Nakionel Geozraphie

J139.....

1 a preriodicat or cthves serial, give: Vol ..

ORI Y. TR tswe Date . MBY. 3.

A971..

®

Aunhorls)

AUTHOR(S) OF REHEwAéLE MATTER:
Jerry Oreenbarg
EBYO SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33136

@

Factaof
Driginay
Raglstrailon

ORIGINAL REGISTRATION NUMBER: ORIGINAL COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT:

B-701-984

Naticonal Geographic Society: original claimant
Assignment of copyright to Jerry Greecberg 12/18/85

: Certificate of Recordation 16/35ept/88, Vol 2391

paga 4232

QRIGINAL DATE OF COPYRIGHT:

glve:

S Y ,_.19’3.-—' 4/13/?1

* Ihe originzl rcglslral»cﬂ for 1his work was made in published form, l s If the original vegisl.ul‘;on for this wark was made in unpublished lorm,
CR

DATE OF PUBLICATION: .. 0ice et rrneenes DATE OF REGISTRATION:

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT: (Il the registration lce Is o be chargedio a Deposit | CORRESPONDENCE: (Give name and nddross to which cottespond-
Account eslablished In the Coppaight Office, give name and number of {ence sbout this application should be sent.) 7 %351
N TN 7 T i

Aseouni} Name .. JerTy. Oroenberg.....

®

" Date:. ,January.lG .1999

. Fos nevet
MO 2 romsoeaans Address:, . 6840 SW. .92nd, Straet | Comrerpand-
Account Number:. .. .. s mt Floridn 33156 .............. mnom
fFate) wn
CERTIFICATION: |, the undersigned. horeby certify that [ am the: [Check one)
W renewal claimant Q1 duly suthorizegdd | ER [ T U @
TFirme o1 sl 542
of the work identilied In this spplication, and that the state " g ady g ueclo e best of my knowledye, Cartiflaation
C? Handutien signature: g . | tappBeation
Typed oe printed name:. ..., p / ':1':.-1!:;7

] MAIL
...... veeJerry .Greenherg,.. CERTIFICATE
vevereren.-. B8O SW 93,_,51_5;;_”»;_ ..... UTT v TO

*‘i“ﬁ- Hea S iE T S N L urar
berk s o

+

Address for
Retuen of
CantHicote

0.3, COVERMMINT FAMEING QFFICS: 1318 =341038170

Agwe, L9TH— 500,000




RENEv/AL AF_PL!CAT-ION RECEVED:

FORM RE

BN 111006 cor R
L . OPYRIGHT
. : . UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT RE. :
This Cenificate issued under the seal of the Copémght . GHT OFFICE . RS AU MITTANEE NUMBER ARG GATE: orrice
Office in acgordance witn title 17, Unjted States Code. . . - vy et v .
attests that registration has been made for the worf Fe=li- — 0 ) ?JﬁﬂREE“}ED nAn g ms OnNLY L
fied below.The information on this centlficate had een . ] : - ]
made a pant of the Capyright Office récords. AE 723-710 . -
’ HHJJH;EE T e L ) DO NGT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE, FOR COFYRIGHT OFFICE UEE oMLY
) e ﬁﬁfﬁf : RENEWAL POR GROUP OF WORKS BY SAME AUTHOR: To mebe » single sogination for 2 mrans of works b o -
- P w -7 e b f::‘h‘;d 28 ;gnggullons 18 perodieals [sce Insiructions), give full information about each conlckution. I mgle spa:rzsis r{:ﬂgﬁr:::l:iitvg:?:n?:r o ]
- EF;EA TVE [ATE OF RENEWAL AEGIGTRATION 2rm RE/CON : e j - @ |
. reh.., ... iz..... L1994, ... Tule of Contriburion: l - !
. REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS Mout 15} e B Fonowat .
OFFICIAL SEAL : United States of Armerica 1 Teie of Periodical . for Group’
Date of Publication: . . of Worha {
DONGT WRITE ABOVYE THIS LINE. _FOR CQPYRIGHT OFFICE USE ONLY ! :
: i !
RENEWAL CLAIMANT(S). ADDRESS(ES), AND STATEMENT DF CLAIM: (See fnstructions] | Ttz of Contributian: ...
- i 2 Tute of Perfodical: .
rees . . .. | Date of Publication: . ... . .
3 A isdonthi - .. .
. 5. 7ork made for hirg: . i Ttk of Coneibution: .
US4 apprapriate sixtemend ham nstuctons) i 3 Tifle of Peradical:
H Dizte of Publication: vauuuuuas. ..
RAO. 1ottt et an e e n e ! e
2 Addeoss . . * Tide of Contribution: ...
Tuleof Perlodicat: , .,
ivess :
Claiming 25 4 Date of Publication: . :
Tule of Contribution: ., .....
. 5 Thle af Perlodical;
3 ) Date of Publication: ... ...
t Ttle of Conlribution: -
- } 6 Tile of Periadical .. .
TITLEQF WORK INWHICH RENEWAL I5 CLAIMED: | I - Date of Publicalion: . .
' NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC Sharks: Wolvos of the Sea ?
! Trde o Contribution: +uvvuineeennerannas.
- o . 7 Tule of Perlodical: .
2 HEREWATLE MATTER: H Thate of Publication: “;.k.ﬁ;'... .. ot
i . . osal O
n photerraphs nppearing on cover and en pages 222, 223, 225 s 226, 22%,
- 238, 240, 241, 251, 256 & 257 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT: {ifhe regittration fee is 1o be charged 16 a Depos:
: . ; ’ , rged 16 a Depost { CORRESPONDENCE: i
3 ::z::‘:;uabhshed T the Copyright Office, give name and numbar of | ence aboot this spplication ;(}?;:::n::;gnﬂd addvess * hich eerrcspeng.
: - orry Groenb : @
CONTRISUTIONTOPERIODICAL OR COMPOSITEWORK: | SHARKS: Wolves of the Sco. . Mame:...... e . 4 Fog and
Tote ot pesicicator compunee woric ... SHARKS.S, Wolves. of . tha, Sen.... .. ; Assount Numbe.. . .. . Hiomi, ot
- ; . TR - AR R L T T s . Bnce
. lFa periodhical et oiher serial guees Vel . 1333, iCard
CERTIFICATION: | the undersigned. hereby cerly that | am the: (Check onel
AUTHOR(S} OF RENEWABLE MATTER: . - I tenpwal clalmant 0O duly authorized . . A T
( : ) of the work ienitfied In this application, and that ihe stat i i T T
Natienal : " p orreet 16 the best of my knowledge, -
Autnorlst Geagraphic Seeiety C’:}:‘ Handurinen signaturs: () =] Y Enewienae Cortification
. Typedor pried name:. .. FREEY] Greenberg Januzo Pt
) R signad) '
e e MAIL
ORIGINAL REGISTRATION KGMBER: ORHIGINAL COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT: [ devry. Greenberng, . ..., . CERTIFICATE -
B-402-772 Kationnl Googrophic Soeiety: originnl clpimant 6840 5% ¢ I t. .
. ¢ | Assignment of copyright to Jerry Greenderg 12/16/B8 AL %0 5¥ ¢2nd Street TO Addrass for
e Corticate of Recordation 15/Scpt B8, Vol.2341 Wmber, Stroct 00 Apiani Nomben : Foturn of
Orlginat . P s Vol.2 Hiond Cartlticat
Srenat fore 495 vera Miand, o Flerdda, L. . {Carllrlcfxla will eata
ORIGINAL DATE OF COPYRIGHT: K [ iSut0) frevni wln%% m gn?’giln ;
B * [ the orkginal registration for this work was made in pubiished form, * Il the original regisiration for this work was made in unpublished loim, ope
give: L . R . ‘11 1963 oR give: . w5, COVIANAEKT PRIKTING OFF LS 1R 241002416
DATE UF PURLICATION: ry %12, 2Xp1dhe DATE OF REGISTRATION: ..., ........ | e S
4 MRl v ifewl o B N oat




AENEWAL APPUCATION RECEIVED:

- ‘ = ENTL180G " FOR
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FORM R Tab I ¢ cordh
- i UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT DEFICE COUNT  [REMITTANGE NUMEER ANG DATES OFFICE
This Cerificate issued under the seal of the Gopyright 1c Finng s

ONLY

Ctice in accordance with title 17, United Stateg _Cpca_.
atiests that registrazion has been made for the work igasti-
fied below Tha information on this certificate h; en
made a part of the Copyright Office recards.

O N ReCEdD

® |

BE 723719

itk

DO NQT WRITE ABOYE THIS LINE, FOR COPYRIGHT GFFICE. USE ONLY _

RENEWAL FOR GROUP OF WORKS EY SAME AUTHOR: To make 3 singla registration for o
published 35 coninibulions ta periodicals fsep instructions), give full information abou| each conlnbu:iun.sllfor::gr:fs::;:slsb

y the same individual author
necded, request continuation

I [EFFECTWE CAT sheet Form RE/CON).
l“%rlgh ..... cAZ 1985 F] Tule of Comatbution: ... $ Fonowal
‘ REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTE Wy 2] i) Tule of Periadical: . forGroos
OFFICIAL SEAL ; United States of Armerca 1 Date of Publicaion: .. ..« ..\ . of Wk i
.lManm] P

‘ OO NOT WRITE ABOVE THISLINE.  FOR COPYRIGHT OFFICE USEONLY

RENEWAL CLAIMANT(S), ADDRESS(ES), AND STATEMENT OF CLAIM: (See Tnsiructions) Title of Cantribution: et .
Tufe of Periodical: - JssueDae ... |
Name..... JOLXT Orooobors. ... e, e, . 2| Datel Publzaton: -
i} , e . ,
clsmewat | Md'm_ng‘sdo SW $2nd Strect, M -
Claimingsy ... Proprictor of copyright in a. #erk wado for hiro: i Thileof Comtmlbutlant vv...eeuieiui e
(W50 #2¢optAle StaLoment fam natiustond] | 3 Tide of Periodicak:
i
Neme. .. .. P eneae e eaas . N
2 Address . Crae s aesaeaas B T . . 4 Tile of Pertadical: . H
R TT R TR R R PN e P - Dale of Publication:
{Use ancrapidle statomant Fum hatruclons) .
Tutke of Contribution:
5 - Title of Pertodical: .. . .
3 ) Date of Publicalion: ... ...
o
. : Tufe of Contribuion:
! 6 Title of Perigdical:
= i . "
TITLE GF WORK IN WHICH RENEWAL IS CLAIMED: | Date of Publicatlo
. . " . !
NATIONAL GEQOGRAPHIC Sharks: Wolves of the Sea I Titke of Contributions o B
‘ i : 2 Tule of Pertodical: R
2 o [FENEWABLENATIER ) . ! Diste of Publication: !, . Reglsrazion Number: .
] B - . v . .
E s X
g} photegraphs oappearing on corver and en pugea 222, 223, 225, 226, 227,
a - | DEPOSIT ACCOUNT: (! the zcgistration fec is o bechatged to a Depest | CORRESPONDENCE: (o 4 —“j
3 238, 240, 241, 251 + 258 & 257 Qcmun: eitoblished in the Copyright Cfiice, Give name and aumber of | ence about this application s:hu‘:::dabaen.:fu:.’) addcess 1o which caricspond:
3 coount] . Mame:.. JOIry Greenberg -
5 ‘ - . 6840 2
CONTRIBUTION T0 PERIODICAL OR COMPOSITEWORK: * SHARKS: Wolves of the Sen. Nemes o vaeeeens ; . meaeen,, pAdd ';;1‘,,;;"5!“' Comaind .
Tule ot petiacical sreamposive work: ... SHARKS:. Wolves . of the Sea.... ... ... T ’ Account Numlber:, . .. . . ""'iéa;:” ............. ? enca
Ifa periadical ot ether serialgive: Vol .. 233 S - S bsue bae .. Fobruary | 1068 e, . -
CERTIFICATION: 1 the undersigned. hereby certify that [ am tha: (Check ancl
AUTHOR[S) OF RENEWABLE MAYTER: - 2 renewal claimant O dulyauherized ageniof: ... Y. J .. .. . _y
. o - i tania of fsndmcat Simanty 7T
] aof the work In this . and that the sak ; frecorect 1o the best ol my knowledpe, -
Kational Geographie Seclety Handunhien signaiure: 1) Ses Cortitication
Avtnor(s) [Appiication
Typed ot printed names:, , . JWE.T7 Mmustbo
) _ slgned]
) e N - MAIL
ORIGINAL REGISTRATION NUMBER: ORIGINAL COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT, .. derry. ﬁx:ocnbﬁ::.s'. e T CERTIFICATE e
@ B-402-772 Natieral Geogrophic Soefety: originnl clatmant 6840 5 §2nd Stroct - TO Addraas tor
P P T R Assignnent of copyright te Jerry Groenberg 12/16/84 ettt Aot oy T et PRoturn of
frotae P 6
Orininad Certicate of Recordatian 16/Scpt 88, ¥ol.2391 --Elordda ..., ... 33186, . (Gertiflepta i Canlficate
testearation nage 429 Siaic) 2P soae - e mallod in
ORIGINAL DATE OF COPYRIGHT: window envolopa}
» If the criginal ruglstration fer this work was made In published lorm, + I the onginal registration for Ihls work was made in unpublished form,
give: A ! ; : on giver ) U5 SOVIARMERT PRINTING QFFLCL: 1974 =180.028718 AL IR S
PATE OF PUBLICATION: ..'?.‘-!!‘.‘.1413'3',?'*12, e
- {Monin) *




This Cenificate Issusd under the seal of the Copyright
Office in accordance with title 17, United States Code,

FORM RE

UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE

attests that registration has been made fqr_the work ¢
fied below.The information on this ceriificate h
made a part of thg Copyright Office records.

RERE AL APPLIGATION SECEV LD,
HEN1L1946

REMITTANCE HUMBER ANG DATE?

FOR
COPYRIGHT
OFFICE
USE
ONLY

¥1% § 2 1996

P& NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE. FOR COPYRIGHT CFFICE USE ONLY |

UTHGR: To make o single tegisiation lor a greup af works by the same individual avthor

tontrlbution. If more space it necded, reques conllnuation

Tide of Contribution: .

Tulz of Periodical: ,
Bate of Publication:

=

for Group
ot Works

FRonewal
Ciatwanttal ¢ 1

......................... pYrig

(Use anacopriate Siaemunt Kom natructons)

WE GATE LF RENEWAL REGIS
- March...... i2_, ..
REGISTER OF COPYRIG 13,
OFFICIAL SEAL . Unitad States of Aretica
BO NOT WRITE ABOVE THISLINE, _FOR GOPYAIGHT OFFICE USE ORLY
@ RENEWAL CLAIMANT(S). ADDRESS(ES), AND STATEMENT OF CLAIM: (See | igns)

Thle of Contributlo
Title of Perlodical:
Datt of Publication:

do.for hire: ... ...

2 Address , ...
Claiming as .

Titke of Conrfbutiont
Title ol Pertodical: . .
Dare of Publicanon: ,

Tile of Conirtbutisn:
Tule of Perlodicat: , ,

Tuke of Contribution: ...
- Tile of Pectodical: .

Date of Publication:

TILE OF WORK THWillCH REREWAL TS CLAIMED;
' NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC Sharks: Wolves of the Sea

Tule of Conpsibution: -,

Tule of Perledieal: ..

* Date of Publicatlon: .. ...

Thle of Contribution:

- «v+a Regislration Mumber: , . ,
[ . .

Namtio.vonia. ..
Account Numberr. ., ..

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT: (Il the regisiration fee |
Account established in the Copyright Oilice,
Account)

510 be chatged 10 a Depost

JCORRESPONDENCE: (Give
give peme and number of

ence about thls applicarion shoul
ry Greenberg

which carrespond.

- ®

Feoo and
Correapond.
once

of the wosk ientlited In ihis

(=

CERTIFICATION; 1the undersigned. hareby centify that [ am the: (Chack
2 rencwal chimant

Handwritien Signatura: (X} er

Typed o2 printed name:, ,

Cortification
1{Applicotion
mustho
aignad)

DORIGINAL DATEOF COPYRIGHT:

3
g =0 RENEWABLE MATTER:
n photegraphe appearing on cover and sn puges 222, 223, 223, 226, 227,
3 238, 240, 241, 251, 256 & 25%
3
= * CONTRIBUTION TO PERIODICAL OR COMPOSITE WORK: ~ SHARKS : Wolves of the Sea.
Taieof peticdicnt orcomposice wark: ... SHARKS 2. Wolvos:of tho Sea.... ... ... ..
. fa periadical o7 other vrial. give: Vot , 13F ... e Mo
: AUTHGR(S) OFRENEWABLE MATTER:
Katlonal Grographic Socloty
Aurthorla]
QRIGINALREGISTRATION NUMBER: GRIGINAL COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT:
@ B-402-772 Nationnl Geographic Socioty: original claimnnt
TR e Ansignment of copyright to Jerry Greenborg 12/18/8
Frotaol Corticate of Recordation 16/5cpt B8, Val,23I8)
Origlnal .
tegistation pagzi 422

Cortlfleate wil
t barmalrad In !
window anvelope)

MAIL
CERTIFICATE -
T0
RAoturnof
Cortlticnio

* lf the original tegistralion for this work was made In published [nrm, * Il the original zeqgistration for s work was. made in unpublished form,
give: .- . i 10 or! v
patEGFPUNLICATION:  MATUAry %12 51,1568 DATEOF KEGISTRATION:........,.
- [Mr iy 1Gav} iaw) 1ASIA]

UL COYTANMERT PRINTING BFFICE: MII=261-030440

Apr. FITR. SO0 1K

Ronowal | .




Natinnal Beagraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON 6, D, C.

W, E,GARRETT

Asgintany levaraangas [inton

o JUNE, 1960

S

'._M::V.‘ Jerry Greenberg . »
6850 8..VW. 92nd Street N
© Miemi 56, Florida

By now yeu know the geod news that the Editor hes approved the
assignment on Key Lergo for you. T have recelved your 1ist of expenses ang
gone over them. In view of the unnsual problems of working underwater I
feel this is resscnable even though it 2dds up to over a hundred dollars a
day.

We will pay a premium of double the normal page rate because of
the difficulty of the job. This would smount to $200.00 a page or $100.00
minimum per picture used in color. Considering & minimum size of 8 coler
pages we would guarantee you $1,600.00 for the job, I would estimate that
a suceessful job would occupy no less than 16 color pages, and es high as
24,

) 411 pietures used in the story plus a few for file selects wonld
become the property of the Natlonal Geogrephic Magazine., Afier publication
in the Magazine all rights on those plctures not held by us would be yours
‘o sell. :

Insofer as The Society is concerned, you will undertake this
assignment as a free lance agent and independent contractor, and not in any
sense of the word as a person employed by the Society, directly or indirectly.
Farther, scceptence of financial and other considerations cutlined in this
letter shall constitute an absclute release to the Nationmal .Geographic Scociety
of all responsibility for personal injury, and/for death, which may arise cub
of or result from thls assignment. -

Enclosed is a check for #1,500.00 as an advance touerds expenses
on the assigrment. Please keep recerds for our Auditing Division. The
enclosed deily expense slips are used by the staff, and do have the adventege
of providing a system. Use them if you 1like. As %hils money 1s used notify
us and we will try to guess how much fore il any will be needed within reason
to produce a top story. I1f you have any questions on lerpge expenses thad you
are Ih doubt about call me and T will advise you.

e & -

W, L.GARRETT

Aspiaranr iLvaTrancons Covon

Natignal Geagraphic Magazine

WASHINGTON &, D. C.

January 2, 1961
b ™ “.
. T
W
. 1
. . -Irl‘ .
- - -~ H b Y Rt
¥r, Jerry Greenbterg L TR : b
&840 S..¥, 92nd Strect N . Ve
Mard 56, Plorida - : o .
L, YT, %
Dear Jerry: +ote S v o

gt
R \
Today we ure returning all Gree:‘:‘.':erg Koy Largo pictures
still in our possession exceph 54 selects pulled fred your
assignment chooting and 23 published pictures. Tf:e""’,.l‘.‘p}ml;_ined
file pictures which you reyuested be roturned are b‘il'.ng duplicated
and we will send iha oripinale this weck., Our files'are not in
complete agreement with your list of meterial. I think if you
will cheek, you will find some of the material which you roquesied
was published snd not murked for rasturn. I personall;r. spent many -
hourz trying to organize all eof this for relurn. I think you will
find it in order.

Ty
vt %

The rejects are yours, bub you undsrstand that you wonld
not sell for publidation pictures identiecal to thosa used by the
Hagazine. .

Thenks for sesading =leng the letlers.

Por the present I have not been zble o work on the. cave
material. If you need it I can return it now, tub I_would pref?r
to keep it for awhile. I will try to get some positive, favorable

answer on your Miami Leb lsyout. I parsonally think we can do N
something with it, and would like to sse it given as as nSS1gnment.

fnelosed: 3,434 35mm transps. jbo// %

1,527 cut film

2147,
29 biw centzet sheets Q\ ﬁﬁ‘/} .
932 Blw negs, M{ o
54 b¥w photos _ﬁ; L2
’ szxﬁ' A /0 U—#‘}')




:_Méb'Jerrf Greenberg - . >
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Nutional Geogragphic Magueine

~ WASHINGTON 8, b, ¢.

W. E.GARRETT

Ads13tant ltlowsmaniows Conon

" 6340 5. W. 92nd Street

- "Mismi 56, Florida

y : ¥

By new you know the good news that the Editor hes approved the
asslgonment on Key Largo for you. T have recelved your list of expenses and
gone over them. In view of the unusual problema of working underwater I
feel thls is reasonabls even though it adds up to over a hundred dollars a
day. .

-7 We will pay a premium of double the normal page rate because of
the difficulty of the job. This would smount %o J200.00 a page or $100.0C
minimum per picture used in coler. Considering a minimum size of & color
rages we would guarantee you $1,600.00 for the Job. T would estimate that
a successful job would occupy no less than 16 color peges, and as high as
2. : )

411 plctures used in the story pius a few for file selects would
become the property of the National Geopraphic Magazine. After publication
in the Magazine all rights on those plctures not held by us would be yours
to sell.

Insofor as The Society is concerned, you will upderteske this
asgignment as a free lance agent and independent contracicr, and not in any
sense of the word ss a person employed by the Seciety, directly or indirectly.
Turther, acceptance of finencial and other considerations outlined in this
letter shell constitute an absolute release to the National .Geographic Society
of' all responsibility for personal injury, and/or death, which may srise out
of or result from this assignment, - -

Enclosed 13 a check for $1.500.00 as an advance towards expenses
on the assignment. Please keep records fer our Auditing Division. The
enclosed daily expense slips are unsed by the staff, and do have the advantage
of providing a system. Use them if you like. As this money is used notify
us and we will try io guess how much Bore, 1f any will be needed within reason
to produce a top story. IL you have any questionz on large expenses Lhat you
are In doubt about call me and T will advise you.

Mr. Jerry Greenberg -2=

Your sketches on the potential pletures for the story make very
good sense. As you know from ocur conversations the key pleture will be a
superwlde shot. This may be two VeriWide shots side-by-side or even three
or four. T would like to be there %o work with you on 1t, but I'm not
counting on it. ’

The night shot with the lanterns lends itself to a dramatic pic-
ture, but it has to be more than Just the lantern gnd man. In other words,
it must be obvious that it is part of a reef story and not in a pool. :

The brain coral looks promising.

The sled picture is excellent. It indicates possibilities for
racreational use of the area. In thiz same category would be the plcture of
the diver using your Rollel housing with the ring light on the frent.

v
For a model be on the lookout for & full-breasted mermald.

Let's plen to do & spread with 8 to 12 different types of coral
that ere most common or most interesting. If you do not know which to select
let me know and I will talk to a coral export and make suggestions, This
would be in the nature of a catalogue of coral. Those represented in other
large plotures in the series should be left from this collection.

TIry getting on top of one of the Iighthouses and shoeting down
into the water. This is just a wild idea, but you might try a Panon or
wide angle that would cover from the horizen (with a freighter moving scross
a sunget or sunrise) to the base of the 1ight scaffold loelking straight down
onto a shellow recf. If you Jook down into the water {caim night) from this
perch would you be able to see a model lighted by a flssh or torch under-
water? If so, this would make quite & shot. Perhops having a small boat in
the middleground and a diver on the bottom lighted with flash would be
suceessful, This moy ell bo impossible. Even if the diver were only 5 feet
below the effect would be there.

If there is anything to be shown do not hesitate to_rent a plane
for an aerfal of the reef.

I'm going to see & perk service man here who is well~informed
about this park and will pass on any ideas that come from him.

I'il try to answer your questions. We cannot restrict use of your
files, but would expect that you not produce a story on the reefs for another
magazine.(}q§ﬁ7 Luwy :

soeff

The proposed suthor for the srticle is Mr. Charles Brookfleld. We

Will see that you two get togetlier &s scon as his assignment is firm,
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

13 ASSIGNMENTS IN 30 YEARS (1960-1990) & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

JUNE 1960

ASSIGNMENT,
A&B

JUNE 1962
ASSIGNMENT
G

AlG.- OCT. 1962

ASSIGNMENT
C

JUNE 1963

ASSIGNMENT
A&D

JUNE 1964

ASSIGNMENT
c

SEPT. 1965

ASSIGNMENT
A&CE&D

JAN. 1966

ASSIGNMENT
C

PENNEKAMP PARK ASSIGNMENT:

They keep photos used "plus a few selects” The © on photos used in Jan.
1962 article were later assigned to JG. They ended up taking over 50
sclects!

SUBMISSION OF MATERIAL FOR 1ST EDITION OF FISH BOOK.
June 25, 1962. Any dupes made of these JG file items?

VOSS CORAL REEF ASSIGNMENT: No photos were published
but they kept 4 chromes August 8, 1962, October 12, 1962

SHARK ASSIGNMENT: They keep photos used. "Unused or
unpublished photos will be returned".... The © on photos used ih Feb.
1968 were later assigned to JG. Selects were taken from material before

publication for other than magazine usage. June 20, 1963;June 25, 1963

IMPORTANT purchase of Bull Shark chrome April 30, 1964 with. terms
which are contrary to submission terms June 25, 1962.

SEA LAB ASSIGNMENT June 26, 1964, done with the understanding
that "unused or unpublished photos will be returned” as previous
assignment. with Gilka on shark assignment. Selects were later pulled
without permission. See March 13, 1969

VIRGIN [SLAND NATIONAL PARK ASSIGNMENT:_Sept. 23, 1965

GREEN TURTLE ASSIGN]
run as a piece. Unauthonf
18,1966.
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APRIL 1966
A&KC&D

MARCH 1967

ASSIGNMENT

APRIL 19568
ASSIGNMENT

JUNE 1969

ASSIGNMENT
A

AUG. 1970
ASSIGNMENT

JUNE 1584

ASSIGNMENT
F

B

VIRGIN ISLAND MATERIAL PULLED from Sept. 23, 1965
assignment and used in national parks story "Am also keeping five
pictures for our permanent file" see B. Hodgson april 27,1966.

ASSIGNMENT FOR BOOK "WORLD BENEATH THE SEA:" "We will
retain all of the photographs we publish and we will return to you all...'
March 13, 1967.

ASSIGNMENT FOR HYDRO LAB by JG April 22, 1968.

ASSIGNMENT REFUSED! APRIL 28, 1968

BUCK ISLAND ASSIGNMENT: .JJUNE 30, 1969.

Acceptance of Buck Island assignment but...JG has "only those
photographs that are used in the article © that I photographed”.... See
July 12, 1969 also see Aug. 2 1971 letters,

RE: ADDITIONAL PAYMENT FOR RE-USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS.

“...we have established a policy here about payment for re-use of
photographs. You should be protected if any of your pictures are used a
2nd or 3rd time in National Geographic publications". Bob Gilka te JG

VERY IMPORTANT! AUGUST 13, 1969 FROM BOB GILKA

MINERAL WEALTH FROM THE SEA ASSIGNMENT. AUG. 15, 1970

UNAUTHORIZED SELECTS that were used in 'Treasures of the Sea."
January 3, 1973 from Virgin Island material or Buck Island assignment.
January, 1973.

"REPRODUCTION QUALITY DUPES of the pictures" see letter Sept. 28,
1973

UNAUTHORIZED USE of JG personal chrome for special membership
promotion piece. Sept. 25, 1975 also see Oct. 15, 1975 NGS letter.

REUSE OF NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC. Jerry Greenberg shark photo with
additional payment of $200.00 nov. 25, 1980.

FLORIDA MARINE WILDERNESS ASSIGNMENT  for Traveler
Magazine. One time use only return all chromes (published or not)}. I will
retain copyright and pull my own VA form June 7, 1984. Gilka
acceptance: June 8, 1984,
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JUNE 1989
B&F

IMPORTANT

IMPORTANT

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT on the three major
photo essays that appeared in magazine in 1962, 1968 & 1971.

Nov. 15, 1985.

ASSIGNMENTS OF © GIVEN. DEC. 18, 1985.

PENNEKAMP PARK ASSIGNMENT: 30 years later. | refused to

accept this assignment unless it was on the basis of the same terms as
the Traveler Assignment of June 8, 1984. i.e.: one time use only, all
material to be returned and I pull my own copyright. there was a meeting
of the minds on this and I signed the assignment contract (June 14,
1989). Note: "all rights" and "reference selects".

VA copyright on JG photographs that appeared in the July, 1990 issue of
National Geographic article on Pennekamp Park. Also VA copyright on
National Geographic "selects”

VA copyright on JG photographs that appeared in Winter 1985 issue of
traveler.

LETTER OF COMPLAINT to National Geographic Magazine/Traveler RE:
copyright infringement.

THERE WAS A COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT of & Jerry Greenberg
photograph in a speclal membership promotion plece. {Sept. 25, 1975) &
(Oct. 15, 1975) JG original copyright of 1969 & 1972 were infringed upon.

THERE IS VERY GOOD EVIDENCE THAT THE PHOTO LIBRARY @
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAY HAVE IN ITS FILES A NUMBER OF
UNAUTHORIZED DUPLICATE TRANSPARENCIES,. There were many
inconsistencies of what was agreed with JG and assigning editor
(mainly Bob Gilka) and the realities of unauthorized pulls {selects and
otherwise) of JG chromes.

WITH THE EXCEPTIONS OF THE ORIGINAL (JAN. 1962) ASSIGNMENT
AND THE LAST TWO ASSIGNMENTS FROM THE NATIONAL

GEOGRAPHIC (TRAVELER., WINTER 1985/1996 AND NATIONAL
CHEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE JULY, 1990} The only chromes that
should be in the photo library are items that were shot on assignment
and used in the specific corresponding article or book.
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IMPORTANT

Most Recent

© Infringement
by NGS, Still
NOT RESOLVED!

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY OCT. 26, 1995

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Sireet
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

As audiovisual coordinator in charge of clearing photos for use in the
National Geographic Society audiovisual division's programs and
products, it is my responsibility to inform you of an oversight with regard
to the use of one of your images. The photograph in question (of a sca
fan, Jan, RFP67F36), was selected for use in the enclosed color brochure
promoting the 1996 Jason Project, which the national geographic society
participates in each year. This picture was originally published in the July
1990 story on Florida's coral reefs (p.130). Unfortunately, the slide OF
your photograph was sent to the engraver and the brochure published
before I was asked to research appropriate payment for its use. since your
contract states that all rights to the published as well as unpublished
photos from your assignment reverted to you, we have albeit
unintentionally - violated your copyright. In addition, we cropped and
reversed your photo, the credit line does not refer to you as the copyright
holder, and regrettably a "U" was substituted for and "E" in your last.
name at some stage in production.

Mr. Greenberg, we realize the importance of copyright,and that we have
committed a serious violation. At this point,we can only ask for your
understanding that this violation was not intentional, which is why we
wanted to contact you as soon as possible after realizing the oversight.
The only remedy for this violation at this time can be monetary. To that
end 1 should inform you that we are distributing 5,000 copies of the
brochure, and that your photo constitutes less than a quarter page
within the brochure. Normally our payment for such use would be
$50.00. Under the circumstances, we would like to a acknowledge our
error and demonstrate the sincerity of our apology by offering you
compensation in the amount of $500.00,

If you would be so kind as to phone me at (202) 775-7885, or write tome
at the address below, we would like to settle the matier as soon as
reasonably possible. Alternately, you can send me a fax t (202} 775-6126.
the address is:

National Geographic Society
1145 17th Street NW

Washington D.C. 20036-4688
ATTN.: ROCK WHEELER

1 look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely yours,

Rock C. Wheeler
Audiovisual Coordinator
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IMPORTANT CORRESPONDENCE FROM NGS FOLDER # 2 (1962-1964)

NOTETO. .
Norman. -
Davis .

AUGUST 28, 1962
TG

OCT. 9-12TH 1962

3-C

MARCH 29, 1963
7-G

APRIL 4, 1963

2-B; 7-G

APRIL 25, 1963

JUNE 20, 1963
VERY

IMPORTANT
1-A '

JUNE 25, 1963

7-G

-

b TARTING THE LEGEND...."For use in the national
Geographic Soclety's publications and lor other purposes related to the
fety's objectives™ used in correspondence and in back of checks.

RE:REVISED EDRITION OF BOOK OF FISHES. Sce JG original
terms of sale for this project to Art Terry (June 25, 1962).

RE: PAYMENT FOR 2 DAYS WORK ON GIL VOSS CORAL REEF
ASSIGNMENT. $200.00. Bob Patton to JG. "I will hold 4

transparencics on the basts of the above payment for possible use in the
future."

RE: PAYMENT FOR 1-COLOR TRANSPARENCY.
What chrome was this? (JG)

FOR MARINE BIOFLUQRESCENCE. Jerry Greenberg Note; I believe this
was a JG flle chrome but may have been part of the Garrett "4 selects”
(January 2, 1961). article appeared in August, 1963 National Geographic
Magazine.

RE: 8-COPIES QF UNDERWATER PHOTOGRAPHY
SIMPLIFIED sent to NGS Photographic Dept.

ASSIGNMENT OF SHARK STORY. Bob Gilka to JG Important!
"unused or unpublished photographs will be returned to you. After the
publications of our magazine story all rights...."

RE: THE STATUS OF JG FILE SHARK PHOTOS THAT ARE USED IN

. ARTICLE TO BE RETURNED TO ML, dupes held, ok, JG to

‘Bob Gilka.
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IMPORTANT CORRESPONDENCE FROM NGS FOLDER # 2 (1962-1964)

AUGUST 8, 1963

7-G

AUGUST 30, 1963
VERY
IMPORTANT

3-C

JANUARY 27, 1964
1-A

MARCH 26, 1964
1-A

APRIL 1. 1964
7-G

_RE: THE REPRODUCTION RIGHTS OF 6 COLOR TRANSPARENCIES TO

BE USED IN NGS BQOK OF FISHES. "NGS publications and Jor other

" purpose related to the society's objectives” IMPORTANT! This is not in

keeping with the original arrangement made with Art Terry "one time
reproduction rights....." (June 25, 1962).

RE: DESCRIPTION OF "WORK BOX" OF 7 SHARK ASSIGNMENT,
CHROMES. IMPORTANT mention of Leonard Grant coning by to "review
my sclects” for his book use. This was not in shark assignment made
with Gillkka. (June 20, 1963).

RE: ASSIGNMENT TO DO PHOTQGRAPHS FOR NEW
Geographic book World Beneath the Sea. Bob Gllka to JG.

PAYMENT FOR 2-CHROMES (underwater research) "For other purposes
related to the soclety's objectives” {5§500.00). What chromes were they?
{JG) ‘

RE: PAYMENT FOR BULL SHARK PHOTO (RA-18}. Terms of their

payment contrary to what was worked out with Art Terry (June 25, 1962)
for use of my file photos for book of fishes. this bull shark photo appcared
in 2nd edition of bool of fishes.
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IMPORTANT CORRESPONDENCE WITH NGS FOLDER # 3 (1964-1966)

MAY 13, 1964

MAY 30, 1964

JUNE 14, 1964

IMPORTANT!

JUNE 26, 1964

JULY 15, 1964

7-G

DEC.16, 1964
3-C

DEC. 18, 1964

MARCH 3, 1965
7-G

APRIL 12, 1965
1-A

MAY 4, 1965

RE: RETURN OF CHROMES FROM U/W RESEARCH TAKE.

"Wipes our books clean of this material." "Mr. Chamberlain was In today
and selected 10 transparencies to tall to you about. they arc in a
secparate package in this shipment...."

RE: REPORT TO GILKA ON SEALAB I LIFE MAGAZINE ASSIGNMENT .

RIE: ACKNOWLEDRGMENT AND APPROVAL OFF FOR "ANY
OTHER PURPOSE RELATED TO..." 1 OK'D THIS BUT DID NOT GIVE UP
MY RIGHTS TO BE PAID FOR THE RE-USE OF MATERIAL THEY HELD.

RE:EXPENSES FOR SEA LAB T ASSIGNMENT.

RE: ADDITIONAL $200 PAYMENT FOR SCHOOLING SPADEFISH PHOTO
reused on cover of wondrous world of fishes. ALSO MENTION OF THETR
MAKING DUPES OF JG FILE PHOTOS. Spade fish school shot is from
original Pennckamp Park assignment.

RE; SEA LAB 1 Patton to JG. "Returning all rejects from
SEALAB will HOLD 59 TRANSPARENCIES FOR FUTURE USE."

RE: LEONARD GRANT ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPTS OF B&W
book Adventures of a Reefcomber

RE: RETURNING JG FILE CHROMES that were used in Wondrous
Wworld of Fishes Leonard Grant to JG.

RE: SHARK ASSIGNMENT. JG advises Bob Gilka that he is going
_to T.0.T.O on his own to do shark photography.

RE: RETURN OF FAKE DIAMONID DIVING STORY,




IMPORTANT CORRESPONDENCE WITH NGS FOLDER # 4 (1964-.1966)

AUGUST 12, 1966

AUGUST 17, 1966

AUGUST 24, 1966

FEBRUARY 19, 1967
VERY IMPORTANT
1-A

FEB. 21, 1967
1-A

FEB. 20, 1967
1-A

FEB. 24, 1967
VERY IMPORTANT
I-A

- MARCH 21, 1967

MARCH 13, 1867
IMPORTANT
1-A

RE: JG UNAUTHORIZEDR USE OF NGS type and layout of John
Pennekamp Park map. Edwin Snider to JG.

RE: JG UNAUTHORIZED USE OF NGS TYPE and layout JG answer
to Edwin Snider.

RE: JGUNAUTHORIZED USE QFF NG:S TYPE and layout Mel Payne
answer to JG.

RE: DISCUSSION ABOUT JG DOING MORIE SHARK phaotographs for

assignment also mention that "Unused or unpublished photographs will
be returned to me” JG to Bryan Hodgson. .

RE: OK ON ADDITIONAL SHARK PHOTO COVERAGE Bryan Hodgson
to JG

RE; ASSIGNMENT QF U/W COVERAGE OF D LINK submarine in
Freeport, Bahamas and ok on addltlonal sharle photo coverage. Bryan
Hodgson to JG.

RE: JG ACCEPTANCE OF LINK U/W ASSIGNMENT FOR BOOK USE. "All
items not used in the book wiil be returned to me.” JG o Bob Gllka.

RE: CONSULTATION FETS Forx shark story on G trip to

-Washington D.C. $248.52.

RE: BOB GILEA ASSIGNMENT TO JG ON DOING PHOTOS ON LINK
SUBMARINE. ‘We will retain all the photographs we published we will

- return to you all of the photos we do not publish.:




IMPORTANT CORRESPONDENCE WITH NGS FOLDER # 4 (1964-1966)

MARCH 28, 1967
IMPORTANT
7-G

MARCH 28, 1967

MARCH 28, 1967
1-A

MARCH 30, 1967
IMPORTANT

APRIL 11, 1967
7-G

APRIL 17, 1967
1-A; 7-G

MAY 6, 1967
1-A; 7-G

MAY 5, 19G9 .
7-G

RE: DAVE BRIDGLE (SPECIAL PUBS) ACCEPTING JG PRICES FOR FILE
ITEMS THAT WILL APPEAR IN NEW BOOK “THE WORLD BENEATH THIE
SEA.” For “One-time inside editorial use in the first edition of World
Beneath the Sea, all pictures not otherwise owned by National
Geographic to be returned after use...." “For shark material not used in
the magazine, (shark assignment) $150.00 for pull page color with a
minimunt...”

RE: ADDITIONAL USE OF NGS/JG PHOTO (JUDY MEARE] being usced in

special publications announcement. $75.00. Donald Crump to JG. Re-
use of JG photo from the original Pennckamp Park assignment.

RE: BOB GILKA ASSIGNMENT TO JG MARINE LA IN BIMINI FOR BOOK
“WORLD BENEATH THE SEA."

RE: WILL MAKE SELECTS (FOR BOOK) AND SEND BALANCE WITH
DUPES OF SELECTS TO YOU. David Bridge to JG. Select for magazine
article usc is one thing. Selects for pcrmanent collection is another (JG)

RE: KEEPING "14-35mm TRANSPARENCIES WHICH 1 PICKED FROM
YOUR NOTEBOOK.” Personal file material. ol on $200.00 presentation fee
for JG flc material. “World Beneath the Sea.” Dave Bridge to JG.

RE: RETURNS OF ASSIGNMENT AND JG FILE SUBMITTED MATERIAL
FOR OUR BOOK WORLD BENEATH THE SEA. We are holding 35-

35mm color transparencies {13 from submitted material and 22 [rom
assigned material....dupes of the 22 from assigned material....dupes of the
22 from assigned material are also enclosed) and 11 color cut film [rom
assigned material.:" Dave Bridge to J G.

RE: SENDING_4-GLASSINE SHEETS OF U/W ACOUSTIC MATERIAL.
(Dr. Steinberg & U/W sound source.) Also enclosing 4x5 shecet holding 4-
35mm JG file panorama chromes. JG to Dave Bridge.

RE: SHARK STORY. BRYAN HODGSON T JG. “You were right...thesc
don't fill the bill. 1 had a couple of b&w prints made for the artists
reference, but have made no selects.” enclosed 30-35mm transparcncies.

JG file material (Bull Shark) & other usc as art work reference




IMPORTANT CORRESPONDENCE WITH NGS FOLDER # 4 (1964-1966)

MAY 11, 1969
7-G

MAY 11, 1967
1-A; 7-G

JULY 7, 1967

JULY 20, 1967
IMPORTANT
1-A; 7-G

AUGUST 9, 1967

. NOVEMBER 7, 1967 -
IMPORTANT
7-G '

- OCT. 30, 1967
IMPORTANT
7-G

NOV. 26, 1967 :
IMPORTANT
7-G

NOV. 19, 1967
IMPORTANT
7-G

RE: SUBMISSION OF 5-35MM FROM JG FILE chromes showing diving.
FL. conservation offices destroying illegal lobster traps. For World Beneath
the Sea book JG to Dave Bridge.

RE: RETURN OF MATERIAL. * will assemble the rejects from all of your
submission, assigned and otherwlse, and return them to you. Dave Bridge
to JG.

RE: ITEMS USED IN WORLD BENEATH THE SEA. 17 Photos may be
used.

RE: PAYMENT For one-timg reproduction rights to 31 color photographs
used in World Beneath the Sea. appear on pages 2-3, 12, 22-23, , 90, 98,
102-103, 173, 182-183 and 191 {seephoto copies of all JG photos in
World Beneath the Sea.)

RE: RETURNING 454-35MM chromes and 26-35min panorama
chromes (JG file material) "holding 31 color transpareincies for
publication” Carol Oakes to JG.

RE: THEIR CHECK NOT ACCEPTABLE DUE TO TERMS ON VOUCHER.
This was payment for JG file photo (n-1) Hammerhead Shark. Check and
voucher returned to NGS.

RE: NEW VOUCHER SENT TO JG covering 1-time use of Hammerhead
Shark photo {n-1) $400.00. -

RE: 3-JG FILE ITEMS MISSING and have “not been returned to

me.” one was roll film RG-31 and other two 'backlighted shots of a white-
tip shark and arc mounted in conventional 35mm shide mounts JG to
Bryan Hodgson.

RE: MISSING 3-JG FILE CHROMES. JG to Bob Gilka.




IMPORTANT CORRESPONDENCE WITH.NGS FOLDER # 4 (1964-1966)

DEC. 29, 1967
IMPORTANT
7-G

JANUARY 5, 1968
7-G

| JANUARY 16, 1968

JANUARY 30, 1968
IMPORTANT
1-A

JANUARY 31, 1968
7-G

APRIL 22, 1968
IMPORTANT

APRIL 28, 1968
IMPORTANT

MAY 1, 1968

'RE: MISSING SHARK TRANSPARENCIES “A mystery which was
-deeper than elther of us suspected.” “"Several other pictures of yours

which I am returning.” “They were in the possession of Bill Bond, who
used them as reference material for his painting in the sharks
story.”Bryan Hodgson to JG.

RE: THANKS FOR RETURN of JG missing file items and
additional selects. also asking for return of 8-boxes of chromes of
mounted sharks. JG to bBryan Hodgsoi.

RE: THANKS FOR BUNDLE OF FEB. 1968 issues on Natjonal
Geographlc magazine shark story) "stlll trylng to Jocate some shark items
that were not returned and that were not used in the article.” JG to
Bryan Hodgson.

RE: CONGRATULATIONS FOR SHARK COVER ON FEB. 1968 issuc of
magazine. payment of $300.00 which will be deducted from your
minimum guarantec. New balance of $725.00.

Norman Davis take notel

RE: RETURNING 9 MORE CHROMES including “Bite Meter.”.
“These had somehow gotten into another workbox."” Bryan
Hodgson to JG. ‘

RE: NEW ASSIGNMENT FOR HYDRO LAB IN USVI. FROM GILKA. “Any of

your photographs which are published in the underwater book revision)
or any other publication of the society will become the property of the
society.” Gilka to JG. This may have been a magazine assignment! (JG
note)

RE: JG REFUSES ASSIGNMENT from National Geographic on
ground of ownership of photos published.

RE: GILKA'S ANSWER TO JG. "Don’t agree on your stand on

rights”




0 PEMNEKAMP SRk ASSI6AMENT : .
' | THEY Béep PHOTRS USE0 PLUS A Faw S SLecrs

THE ©on PHETDS USEO 1N JAN.1962 WERE LAToe
ASSIENES To J¢, | ‘

O VoS5 coRrAL RESF ASSIGNMEMT: NO PHOTOS were
PUBLSHED BUT THEY KEPT 4 CHROMES . AUGUST 6, 1963

OCTOBER 12,1962

O SUBMISSIoN OF MATERIAL Fo [ ST E0TIen oF

FISH Book. JUNE 351963, ANY D
THESE J6- FIE ITEMS 7

UPES MADE of

o SHARK ASsisnMenr ! THEY KiEP Phomos sk,

)

"UNUSED OR UNPUGLSHED DoTes wreL BE ReruRucey” .
THE © oN PHess sy FEB. 1968 wErRE L4TaR

ASSIENED To T6-. SeLecrs wepe Tanen Freom 7

MATERIAL BEFoR: PdBLICHTION FOR OTHER TN

MAGAZINE USAGE. JunE ao, 1963, JUNE 35, 1963

| |MPORTANT|. 'PURCHASE oF BULL S'HARK CHROME

APRIL 30, [964 wiTH TERMs wiicy dpc ONTRIRY
To SUBMISSI0N TERMS JUNE 351963

O SEALAB ASSISMMENT JUNE 26,1964, Dopg i The

UNDERSTANDING- THAT "ONUSES 0R GWPUBLISHLD PHATas
wiLL BE RETYRNED" AS PER PREVIOUS. ASSIGAMENT

W/ GILKA on SHARK ASSISMMENT, SELECT wers

LATER puLLED wfo PERVISSION, Sge MARCH 13,1969




)

o

o

o

o]

GREEN TURTLE ASSIGVMENT 3 JANUARY 40, 195, phorps

NEVER RUN AS A PIECE. UNAUTHORIZED SerecTe
PULLED BY BoB PATION MARCH (8 194 ¢ .

VIRGIN (SLynins MATER 141 PALED Bom SEPT-93,1985

ASSIGNMENT 4D 4SED 1N VATION, FARKS SToRy
" AN AL KERs FvE pIcTURES Fogp ouR
PERMNENT FiLE!" see B, Hoosson Apen a% 1964

ASSICGNMENT For Rook "(,UQRLD BENEDTY THE SEA:

"WE Wiw RETAIN ALL OF THE PHer

AND WE Wi RETURN TO You Ale.., . . MARCH 13, 1969

ASSIGNMENT FOR HYORD LAB APRIL 33, 1945
ASSIGNMENT REFUSED | APRIL 39 1940

BUCK [SLAND ASSIGNMENT: JUNE 30,1969

ACCEPTANCE OF Buck (s10pp ASSISVMENT BUT... ¢ yps
" ORLY THOSE: PUOTOGRADYS THAT ARE USE 1y THE ARTICE ©

..... iy 13, 1969 450 pye.a, 1971

VERY IMPORTANT ) pugysrt 13,1969 Feom’ o8 Supy

- MINERAL WEALTH FROM THE SEA ASSIGUMENT. AUE, 15 9%

OGRAPHS we Puglsy”

@

UIRGI 1SLAND NATIONAL PORK ASSISNMENT?  Serrc 33, 1965




O UNAUTHORIZED SELECTS TRHAT WEXE USED /N
" TREASURES OF THE SEA" JANUARY 35,1973
FROM \/IRGIN ISLAND MATERIAL oR Blck ISLamp
ASSISNMENT, JANUARY. 2 1972
© REPROOUCTION QuayTy DUPES oF THE PicTurEs”
| SEPTEMBGe 28, 1973

O UMTIORIZED USE OF 36 Prsygy cpppe rop
SPEQAL MEmgeRsy)p PRONOTION PIECE. sgor 95 1975
ALSo see OCIORER 15,197 N6S ey

O REUSE oF NATIONA, CECGRAPHIC / xRy GresnRer.

SHARK PHOTO  wimy ADOITIONAL PRYMENT oF 00,
NOVEMBER 35] I980 |

O FLORIDA MARIWE Wipgeness ASSIGNMENT FOR
TRAVELER MAGAZINE ., oNe TIME USE opLy,

RETUR AL HROMES (prgusyen op NOT). | e
RETAIN COPYRIGHT + Py my owp VA Forw)
JUnE 7, (984, GILK Accaorance s June 81984

O BEQUEST FoR ASSIGNMENT OF CoPYRIGHT on) Ty
THReE MATOR PHOTo ESSAYS TRAT APPEARED i)
MAGAZINE 1N 1962, 1968 1971, N, IS, 1988

O ASSIGNMENTS oF (€) GIVEN, DEC. 18, 1995




o

o

o

O PENNEKAMP PARK ASSIGNMENT @ 30 YEARS

| ATER . | REFUSED TO ACCEPT THIS ASSISNMEAT
UNLESS (T WAS ON THE BASIS of THE SAME
TERMS AS THE TRAVELER ASSIGNMENT o F
JUNE 8, 1984 IE: ONE TIME USE oNLY, ALL
MATERIAL TO BE RETURNED & | PULL My oww
 COPYRIGHT, THERE WAS A MEETING. OF THE
MINDS on THIS AND | SIENED THE ASSISAMENT
coNTRACT (JUNE [it 1989), Note"pu RisyTs

AND " REEERENCE SEZEC'K’. ’

VA
COPYRIGHT onN TG PHIXOGRIPYS THAT APPEARED

IN THE JuLy, 1990 - ISSUE oF NATIONAL CEraplIc
ARTIclE on PENNEKAMP PARK , ALso VA

COPYRIGHT on NATIONAL GEoGedrye “SELEeTs”

VA COPYRIEUT on TG PHOTOGRAPHS THAT ANENRDy

- w wmrraQ /C?Bs [SSUE OF TRAVELER

LETTER OF COMPZAWT T0 NATIONAL GEDGRIPH)C
MASAZE [TRAVELSR RE COPYRISHT INFRINGEMENT




. I T
: - .

THERE WAS A COPYRIGHT INERINGEMENT OF A
- TERRY GREENBLRG- PHOTOGIRAPY (W THE MARCH/APRIL
994 |SSUE oF TRIVELER MACAZINE Gimrﬂ Ly /994)

THERE WAS AN UNBUTHORIZED Use oF # TErRy
GREENBERG- PHITOGRAPH 18 A SPEGAL MEMBRSHIP

PRosoTIoN PIECE (5207, 35, 1975) + (OcToBap /5, /775)
J6 ORIGIVAL COPYRIGHTS oF 1969 ¢ 1972 WERE INFRINGLD 4 PoN

THERE [S JERY GooD EVIDENCE 7847 THE PHOTO

 LIBRARY @ NATIONAL Geocpbmic MAY HAVE i

‘ . _unau 1260 .

ITS FILES 4 MIMBER oF Dﬁ%ﬁf TRANSAOR NS
THERE WERE MANY INCONSISTENCIES OF WHAT /hs
WAS ACREEY) UP BITH T ¥ ASSISUING. EDIToR
(MAWLY Bog GiLkA) And, THE REALTIES OF

UNdumorizen poiLs (Sicers 4 omERWISE ) oF
TG CHROMES,,

WITH THE EXCADTIONS OF THE oRIEmaL (Javaary 1963)
ASSICNMEUT ¢ THE UST TWo ASSIEAMMENTS Epn

THE MATIGUAL GED GRAPHIC. (TRAVELER, wintoe 1985 /56
¢ NATIOWAL GEOBRAPHIC. MAGAZINE (JaLy, 1990) THE omy
CHROMEs TRAT SHouwn Be 1) THE PHoto LIBRIRY Aks
[TENS TRAT WERE SHOT op ASSISNMENT Y- USED N
THE SPECIFIC CORRESPONDMN & ARTICLE, |




IMPORTANT INFORMATION

13 ASSIGNMENTS IN 30 YEARS (1960-1990) & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

JUNE 1960

ASSIGNMENT
A&B

JUNE 1962
ASSIGNMENT
G .

AUG.- OCT. 1962

ASSIGNMENT
C

JUNE 1963

' ASSIGNMENT

A&D

JUNE 1964

ASSIGNMENT
C

SEPT. 1965
ASSIGNMENT
A&C&D

JAN. 1966
ASSIGNMENT
C

PENNEXAMP PARK ASSIGNMENT:

They keep photos used "plus a few selects” The © on photos used in Jait.
1962 article were later assigned to JG. They ended up taking over 50
sclects!

SUBMISSION OF MATERIAL FOR 1ST EDITION OF FISH BOOK.
June 25, 1962. Any dupes made of these JG file items?

VOSS CORAL REEF ASSIGNMENT': No photos were published
but they kept 4 chromes August 8, 1962, October 12, 1962

SHARK ASSIGNMENT: They keep photos used. "Unused or

unpublished photos will be returned"”.... The © on photos used in Feb,
1968 were later assigned to JG. Selects were taken from material before
publication for other than magazine usage. June 20, 1963;June 25, 1963

IMPORTANT purchase of Bull Shark chrome April 30, 1964 with terms
which are contrary to submission terms June 25, 1962.

SEA LAB ASSIGNMENT June 26, 1964, done with the understanding
that "unused or unpublished photos will be returned” as previous
assignment. with Gilka on shark assignment. Selects were lates pulled
without permission. See March 13, 1969

VIRGIN ISLAND NATIONAL PARK ASSIGNMENT: Sept. 23, 1965

GREEN TURTLE ASSIGNMENT: January 20, 1966. Photos never
run as a plece. Unauthorized selects pulied by Bob Patton March
18,1966.
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APRIL 1966
A&C&D

MARCH 1967

ASSIGNMENT

APRIL 1968
ASSIGNMENT

JUNE 1969

ASSIGNMENT
A

ASSIGNMENT

JUNE 1984

ASSIGNMENT
F

AUG. 1970 B

VIRGIN ISLAND MATERIAL PULLED from Sept. 23, 1965
assignment and used in national parks story "Am also keeping five
pictures for our permanent file" see B. Hodgson april 27, 1966.

ASSIGNMENT FOR BOOK "WORLD BENEATH THE SEA:" "We will
retain all of the photographs we publish and we will return to you all..."
March 13, 1967.

ASSIGNMENT FOR HYDRO LAB by JG April 22, 1968.

ASSIGNMENT REFUSED! APRIL 28, 1968

BUCK ISLAND ASSIGNMENT: JUNE 30, 1969.

Acceptance of Buck Island assignment but...JG has "only those
photographs that are used in the article © that I photographed".... See
July 12, 1969 also seec Aug. 2 1971 letters.

RE: ADDITIONAL PAYMENT FOR RE-USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS.

"...we have established a policy here about payment for re-use of
photographs. You should be protected if any of your pictures are used a
2nd or 3rd time in National Geographic publications”. Bob Gilka to JG

VERY IMPORTANT! AUGUST 13, 1969 FROM BOB GILKA

MINERAL WEALTH FROM THE SEA ASSIGNMENT. AUG. 15. 1970

UNAUTHORIZED SELECTS that were used in 'Treasures of the Sea."
January 3, 1973 from Virgin Island material or Buck Island assignment.
January, 1973. '

"REPRODUCTION QUALITY DUPES of the pictures” see letter Sept. 28,
1973

UNAUTHORIZED USE of JG personal chrome for special membership
promotion piece. Sept. 25, 1975 also see Oct. 15, 1975 NGS letter.

REUSE OF NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC. Jerry Greenberg shark photo with
additional payment of $200.00 nov. 25, 1980.

FLORIDA MARINE WILDERNESS ASSIGNMENT  for Traveler
Magazine. One time use only return all chromes (published or not). I wili
retain copyright and pull my own VA form June 7, 1984. Gilka
acceptance: June 8, 1984,

40




JUNE 1989
B&r

IMPORTANT

IMPORTANT

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT on the three major
photo essays that appeared in magazine in 1962, 1968 & 1971.

Nov. 15, 1985,

ASSIGNMENTS OF @ GIVEN. DEC. 18, 1985.

PENNEKAMP PARK ASSIGNMENT: 30 years later. | refused to

accept this assignment unless it was on the basis of the same terms as
the Traveler Assignment of June 8, 1984, i.e.: one time use only, all
material to be returned and I pull my own copyright. there was a meeting
of the minds on this and I signed the assignment contract (June 14.
1989). Note: "all rights" and "reference selects”.

VA copyright on JG photographs that appeared in the July, 1990 issue of
National Geographic article on Pennekamp Park. Also VA copyright on
National Geographic "selects”

VA copyright on JG photographs that appeared in Winter 1985 issue of
traveler.

LETTER OF COMPLAINT to National Geographic Magazine/Traveler RL:
copyright infringement.

THERE WAS A COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT of a Jerry Greenberg
photograph in a special membership promotion plece. (Sept. 25, 1975} &
(Oct. 15, 1975) JG original copyright of 1969 & 1972 were infringed upon.

THERE IS VERY GOOD EVIDENCE THAT THE PHOTO LIBRARY @
NATIONAL GEQOGRAPHIC MAY HAVE IN ITS FILES A NUMBER OF
UNAUTHORIZED DUPLICATE TRANSPARENCIES. There were many
inconsistencies of what was agreed with JG and assigning editor
{mainly Bob Gilka) and the realities of unauthorized pulls (selects and
otherwise) of JG chromes.

WITH THE EXCEPTIONS OF THE ORIGINAL (JAN. 1962) ASSIGNMENT
AND THE LAST TWO ASSIGNMENTS FROM THE NATIONAL
GEOGRAPHIC (TRAVELER, WINTER 1985/1996 AND NATIONAL
CHEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE JULY, 1990] The cnly chromes that
should be in the photo library are items that were shot on assignment
and used in the specific corresponding article or book.




IMPORTANT

Most Recent

© Infringement
by NGS, Still
NOT RESOLVED!

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY OCT. 26, 1995

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL. 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

As audiovisual coordinator in charge of clearing photos for use in the
Natlonal Geographic Society audiovisual division's programs and
products, it is my responsibility to inform you of an oversight with regard
to the use of one of your images. The photograph in question {of a sea
fan, Jan, RFPG7F36), was selected for use in the enclosed color brochure
promoting the 1996 Jason Project, which the national geographic society
participates in each year. This picture was originally published in the July
1990 story on Florida's coral reefs (p. 130). Unfortunately, the slide OF
your photograph was sent to the engraver and the brochure published
before | was asked to research appropriate payment for its use. since your
contract states that all rights to the published as well as unpublished
photos from your assignment reverted to you. we have albeit
unintentionally - viclated your copyright. In addition, we cropped and
reversed your photo, the credit line does not refer to you as the copyright
holder, and regrettably a ""U" was substituted for and "E" in your last
name at some stage in production.

Mr. Greenberg, we realize the importance of copyright,and that we have
committed a serious violation. At this polnt,we can only ask for your
understanding that this violation was not intentional, which is why we
wanted to contact you as soon as possible after realizing the oversight.
The only remedy for this violation at this time can be monetary. To that
end | should inform you that we are distributing 5,000 copies of the
brochure, and that your photo constitutes less than a quarter page
within the brochure. Normally our payment for such use would he
$50.00. Under the circumstances, we would like to a acknowledge our
error and demonstrate the sincerity of our apology by offering you
compensation in the amount of $500.00.

If you would be so kind as to phone me at (202) 775-788b, or write to me
at the address below, we would like to settle the matter as soon as
rcascnably possible. Alternately, you can send me a fax t {202) 775-6126.
the address is:

National Geographic Society
1145 17th Street NW

Washington D.C. 20036-4688
ATTN.: ROCK WHEELER

I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely yours,

Rock C. Wheeler
Audiovisual Coordinator
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13 AssiGaMENTS IN 30 YEAR PERIOD + OTHR IR

O PEMIEKAUP PARy ASSIGNMENT : N
‘ THEY KEsp PHoms Usow pLus A FEW S elects
JUNE 1960 e oy PHITDS USEO 1N JAN. 1962 toere LaTo0

ASSIENED To J6, THEY ENDED -up TAK/NG V&R
20 SELECTS | -

AUG © Voss coral rezr ASSIGNMENT: NO PHOTOS e
OCT 963 PuBusHEn gur THeY «

EPT_4 CHROMES » AUGUST &, 1963
OCTORRR 12,1963

CATION ForR OThep 4N
UNE 20, [963: JUNE 35, 1963

IMPORTANT L PuRGiAsE oF BuLL SHsme cyioms

APRIL 30, (964 wiTH TERMs wHicy 4pr ONTRIRY
TO SQBMISSIoN TERMS JUNE 25, 1963

O SEALAB ASSISNMENT JUNE 26,1964 Doy i T

J UNE UNDERSTANDING- THAT "GWUSEs oR GNPUBLISHLD Dhrac

wiLL BE RETYRNED" 45 PER PREVIOYS. ASSIGAMENT
1964 W/ GILKA onN SHARK ASSICNMENT, SELECT: tgee

LATER puLLen wfo PBRMISSION, sz MIRCH 13,1969

—




" o ®
. . r .

SEPT. \ o vjeew ISLAND NATIONAL PARK ASSENMENT: SEmr 23, 195
196 S |

O GRELN TURTLE ASSISNMENTS JANUARY 190, 19%s. PHOTDS

JAN. NEVER RuN AS A PIECE. UNAUTHORIZED SerccTe
%6 PULLED BY 808 PATION MARCH 18 19

O VIRGIWN ISLUNDS MATERIAL Paied Bpm ST 33,196S

, Q1L ASSIGNMENT Ap USED 1N VATIONDL PORKS S T0RY
APRI > " Al ALSO BEDs. Fve preTuRes FOR our -
1966 PERMANENT FILg" see B. Hoosson Aprit 27 1964

O ASSIGNMENT For Book "WORLD BENEATY THE SEA:

N\ARCH "WE Wi RETAIN ALL OF THE Pherp GRAPHS we puBlsy
1961 AN WE WILL RETURW TO You All.o. " (iReH 13, 196

APRIL\© ASSIGNMENT FoR HYORo L4B  APRIL 33, |94
1968 /c  AssispmenT ReFUsEd | APRIL 38 1958

JuNE lo qu( [SLAND ASS/@A}/WE/UT‘ .JC//UE 30{/?5?

- 196q Ao Acerrancs oF Guck s ASsisnmEnT gar.... v
—_ T ONLY THOSE PloroGripys THAT ARE USE 1N THE ARTICLE @
THAT | PRTOGRAPHED Y, ..o JULy 12, 1969 A0 4463, 1971

0 UERY MPORTANT) August 13,1969 Foom™ BoB G1ekA

[

AUG: >0' MINERAL WEALTH FRoM THE SEA AssiSMMENT. AUE. 15 1930
19706/




o UN AUTHOR) 220 SEAECTS THAT WERE USED 1N
" TREASURES oF THE SE4" JAMUARY 3. 19732

FROM  VIRGIN [SLAND MATERIAL oR Back [SL4vp
ASSIENMENT ANUARY . 3, 1943

O REPRODGCTION QUALTY pupes o THE PICTURES ™
SEPTEMBER 28,1973

O  UNAUTHOR) 2E0 QSE OF J6- PERSoAL CHRoME  Fope
SPEGAL MEMBERSHIP PROMOTION

MoTiop) PIECE. sgore 457 199~
ALSO SEE OCToBER IS, 1975 N6S Lemn . |

O Reuse of NATIonAL.

GEOG'RAPHIC TERR NEBORG
SHORK PHOTO wim p0pim / / oRe

WAL PRYMENT oF ¢ 00,
NOUVEMRER 35] (950

| O FLORIDA MARINE Wipmepess ASSIGNMENT FOR
Ju NE‘ TRAVELER MAGAZINE, ONE TIME usk oMLY,

QB4 /- RETURNALL HROMES (fugusyen og NoT). | it

RETAIN  COPYRIEHT ¥ Pty My own) 174 Forw)
TJUNE F (984, GILKA Accaorance s June 8 1954 |

O  HEQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRICHT on The
THREE MATOR PHOTO ESSAYS THAT APPESRDD i

MAGAZINE IV 1963, 1968 1971, Nov.Is, (986

O ASSIGNMENTS oF () GIVEN, DEC. 18,1985




O PENNEKAMP PARK ASSIGHMENT ¢ Fo YEARS

LATER . | REFUSED TO ACcePT THIs ASSIENMENT

JU /UE UNLESS T WAS ON THE BASIS OF THE SAME
— TERMS AS Tyc TRAVE R ASSIGNMENT o
|989

JUNE 8 1984, 1&: ONE TIME USE oMLY, A4y
MITERIAL To BE RETURNED & | PULL My owp

COPYRIGHT. THERE WAS A MESTING oF The
MINDS oN THIS AND | SIENED Tyg ASSIsAMg T
COMRACT (JUNE 14 1989). Nore"ay RICHTS"

AND "REFERENCE SELECTS”

VA

o COPYRIBHT onN TG PHero CIRAPYS THAT APPEDR,
IN THE July, 1990 1SSaE oF NATIONAL CRGPY e
ARTICLE on PENNE KAMP FARK . Aiso 4

COPYRIGHT on NATIoNY. OGP “SELETS"

o VA COPYRIGYT opy T6 PHOTOGRAPHS THAT A8k
N WINTER [98S  [SSUE OF TRAVEILR

o LETTER oF CoMPLAMT To NATIonn, GEOGRAPY
MAGAZ e [ TRAVELEe RE CopyRICyT INERINSMENT




THERE WAS 4 COPYRIGHT IWERINGEMENT OF A
JERRY GREENBERG- PHITOGIARY (N THE MARDY/APRIL
1994 |SSUE oF TIRAVELER MIGAZINE (morey <, /9’%)

THE?E WAS AN UNJUTHORIZED Use oF A TERRY
CREENBERG- PHEDGRAPH 1V A SPECAL MEMEORLP

PROMOTION PIECE (5T 35, (9 75)  (OcTolie (5, 1975)
TG ORIGNAL COPYRIGHTS oF 1969 ¢ 1992 WERE NFRNGED 4Pop)

THERE [S YERY GooD EVIDENCE T THE PHOTO
LIBRARY @ NATIoNAL Grocaapyic MAY NAVE N
S unau 1240 ,
TS FILES A MUMELR oF Dﬁ%ﬁf TRANSAORCNGS
THERE WERE MANY |NCoNs|STENCIES OF WHAT s
WAS AGRERY UP WITH TG ASSISING. EDIToR
(MAWLY Bog Gitkd) And, THE REAUTIES OF

Uhsumjorizen paLs (Seiecrs & omHeRuwss ) oF
U6 CHROMES, )

WITH THE EXCEPTIONS OF THE ORIGWAL (I8MARY 1963)
ASSICHMEUT 4 THE LAST Two ASSIEAMETS op,

THE NVATIONAL 620 Grapyie. ( TRAVELER, WibTer 196556
- MATIOVAL GEOGRIPHIC MASARINE (J4Ly, 1990) THE cury
CHROMES THAT SHouwy Be IV THE PHOTD LBRIRY ARE
[TEMS TRAT WERE SHOT on ASSISHMEUT - USED 1)
THE SPECIFIC. CORRESBINDING ARTICLE oR Book




IMPORTANT INFORMATION

13 ASSIGNMENTS IN 30 YEARS (1960-19980) & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

JUNE 1960

ASSIGNMENT
A&DB

JUNE 1962
ASSIGNMENT
G

AUG.- OCT. 1962

ASSIGNMENT
C

JUNE 1963

ASSIGNMENT
A&D

JUNE 1964

ASSIGNMENT
C

SEPT. 1965
ASSIGNMENT
A&C&D

JAN. 1966
ASSIGNMENT
C

PENNEKAMP PARK ASSIGNMENT:

They keep photos used "plus a few selects” The © on photos used in Jar.
1962 article were later assigned to JG. They ended up taking over 50
selects!

SUBMISSION OF MATERIAL FOR 15T EDITION OF FISH BOOK.
June 25, 1962. Any dupes made of these JG file items?

VOSS CORAL REEF ASSIGNMENT: No photos were published
but they kept 4 chromes August 8, 1962, October 12, 1962

SHARK ASSIGNMENT: They keep photos used. "Unused or
unpublished photos will be returned”.... The € on photos used in Feb.
1968 were later assigned to JG. Selects were taken from material before

publication for other than magazine usage. June 20, 1963;June 25, 1963

IMPORTANT purchase of Bull Shark chrome April 30, 1964 with terms
which are contrary to submission terms June 25, 1962.

SEA LAB ASSIGNMENT June 26, 1964, done with the understanding
that "unused or unpublished photos will be returned" as previous
assignment. with Gilka on shark assignment. Selects were later pulied
without permission, See March 13, 1969

VIRGIN ISLAND NATIONAL PARK ASSIGNMENT: Sept. 23, 1965

GREEN TURTLE ASSIGNMENT: Japuary 20, 1966. Photos never
run as a plece. Unauthorizéd selects puiled by Bob Patton March
18,1966.




APRIL 1966
A&C&D

MARCH 1967

ASSIGNMENT

APRIL 1968
ASSIGNMENT

JUNE 1969

ASSIGNMENT
A

AUG. 1970
ASSIGNMENT

JUNE 1984

ASSIGNMENT

F

VIRGIN ISLAND MATERIAL PULLED from Sept. 23, 1965
a%s;gnment and used jn national parks story "Am also keeping five
gerturss for our pe=rmanent file” see B Hodgson april 27, 1566,

ASSIGNMENT FOR BOOK "WORLD BENEATH THE SEA:" "We will
retain all of the photographs we publish and we will return to you all...
March 13, 1967.

ASSIGNMENT FOR HYDRO LAB by JG April 22, 1968.

ASSIGNMENT REFUSED! APRIL 28, 1968

BUCK ISLAND ASSIGNMENT: JUNE 30, 1969.

Acceptance of Buck Island assignment but...JG has "only those
photographs that are used in the article © that I photographed".... See
July 12, 1969 also see Aug. 2 197! letters.

RE: ADDITIONAL PAYMENT FOR RE-USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS.

"...we have established a policy here about payment for re-use of
photographs. You should be protected if any of your pictures are used a
2nd or 3rd time in National Geographic publications”. Bob Gilka to JG

VERY IMPORTANT! AUGUST 13, 1969 FROM BOB GILKA

MINERAL WEALTH FROM THE SEA ASSIGNMENT. AUG. 15, 1970

UNAUTHORIZED SELECTS that were used in 'Treasures of the Sea.”
January 3, 1973 from Virgin Island material or Buck Island assignment.
January, 1973.

"REPRODUCTIOILQUALITY DUPES of the pictures” see letter Sept. 28,
1973

UNAUTHORIZED USE of JG personal chrome for special membership
promotion plece. Sept. 25, 1975 also see Oct. 15, 1975 NGS letter.

REUSE OF NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC. Jerry Greenberg shark photo with
additional payment of $200.00 nov. 25, 1980.

FLORIDA MARINE WILDERNESS ASSIGNMENT  for Traveler
Magazine. One time use only return all chromes [published or not). { will
retain copyright and pull my own VA form d une 7, 1984. Gilka
acceptance: June 8, 1984.
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JUNE 1989
B&F

IMPORTANT

IMPORTANT

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT on the three major
photo essays that appeared in magazine in 1962, 1968 & 1971.

~ Nov. 15, 1985.

ASSIGNMENTS OF © GIVEN. DEC. 18, 1985.

PENNEKAMP PARK ASSIGNMENT: 30 vears later. | refused to

accept this assignment unless it was on the basis of the same terms as
the Traveler Assignment of June 8, 1984. i.e.: one time use only, all
material to be returned and I pull my own copyright. there was a meeting
of the minds on this and I signed the assignment contract {June 14,
1989). Note: "all rights" and “reference selects".

VA copyright on JG photographs that appeared in the July. 1990 issue of
National Geographic article on Pennekamp Park. Also VA copyright on
National Geographic "selects"

VA copyright on JG photographs that appeared in Winter 1985 issue of
traveler.

LETTER OF COMPLAINT to National Geographic Magazine/ Traveler RE:
copyright infringement.

THERE WAS A COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT of a Jerry Greenberg
photograph in a special membership promotion piece. (Sept. 25, 1975) &
{Oct. 15, 1975) JG original copyright of 1969 & 1972 were infringed upon.

THERE IS VERY GOOD EVIDENCE THAT THE PHOTO LIBRARY @
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAY HAVE IN ITS FILES A NUMBER OF
UNAUTHORIZED DUPLICATE TRANSPARENCIES. There were many
inconsistencies of what was agreed with JG and assigning editor
(mainly Bob Gilka) and the realities of unauthorized pulls [selects and
otherwise) of JG chromes.

WITH THE EXCEPTIONS OF THE ORIGINAL (JAN. 1962) ASSIGNMENT
AND THE LAST TWO ASSIGNMENTS FROM THE NATIONAL
GEOGRAPHIC (TRAVELER, WINTER 1985/1996 AND NATIONAL
CHEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINFE JULY, 1990} The oniy chromes that
should be in the photo library are items that were shot on assignment
and used in the specific corresponding article or book.
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IMPORTANT

Most Recent

© Infringement
by NGS, Still
NOT RESOLVED!

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY OCT. 26, 1995

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 5.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

As audiovisual coordinator in charge of clearing photos for use in the
National Geographic Society audiovisual division’s programs and
products, it is my responsibility to inform you of an oversight with regard
to the use of one of your images. The photograph in question (of a sea
fan, Jan, RFP67F36), was selected for use in the enclosed color brochure
promoting the 1996 Jason Project, which the national geographic society
participates in each year. This picture was originally published in the July
1990 story on Florida's coral reefs (p. 130). Unfortunately, the slide OF
your photograph was sent to the engraver and the brochure published
before | was asked to research appropriate payment for its use. since your
contract states that all rights to the published as well as unpublished
photos from your assignment reverted to you, we have albeit
unintentionally - violated your copyright. In addition, we cropped and
reversed your photo, the credit line does not refer to you as the copyright
holder, and regrettably a "'U" was substituted for and "E" in your last
name at some stage in production.

Mr. Greenberg, we realize the importance of copyright,and that we have
committed a serlous violation. At this point,we can only ask for vour
understanding that this violation was not intentional, which is why we
wanted to contact you as soon as possible after realizing the oversigit.
The only remedy for this violation at this time can be monetary. To that
end I should inform you that we are distributing 5,000 copies of the
brochure, and that your photo constitutes less than a quarter page
within the brochure. Normally our payment for such use would be
$50.00. Under the circumstances, we would like to a acknowledge our
error and demonstrate the sincerity of our apology by offering you
compensation in the amount of $500.00.

It you would be so kind as to phone me at (202) 775-7885, or write to me
at the address below, we would like to settle the matter as soon as
reasonably possible. Alternately, you can send me a fax t (202) 775-6126.
the address is:

National Geographic Society
1145 [7th Street NW

Washington D.C. 20036-4688
ATTN.: ROCK WHEELER

I ook forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely yours,

Rock C. Wheeler
Audiovisual Coordinator
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